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THE PV APP!

2 FREE WIFI:
PVP_VISITORS (no password)
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EXECUTIVE
LOUNGE
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AND EMERGING BRANDS DESKS
FASHION FORUMS

See page 8 for more information
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EXHIBITORS’
RESTAURANT O

Le Central

& CHILL ZONES & EVENTS

See pages 16-17 for more information

@ FOOD & DRINKS

See pages 16-17 for more information

PRESS + PLATINUM
+HOSTED GUESTS
LOUNGE

SERVIGES
@ Free press

(2) Press Village (Halls 5 & 6)

@ Fashion Jobs

@ Copyright Unit®
Legal advice. Hall 6

o Emergency medical center
+33(0)148 63 3116
Police: 17 / Fire Brigade: 18

e Cloakrooms
@ Lost property

alltheway Airport bag check-in /
Drop off

@ PV Color Book sales points
@ Mulifaith prayer area

Cash dispenser

@ Restrooms and water fountains

Provision of wheelchairs + ramps
for access to the stands on request

(Exhibitors’ Offices Halls 5 & 6)

French railways office
‘ Taxi

‘ Shuttle terminal Hall 1:

Shuttles for CDG airport, Porte
Maillot and Parking P1 — See p. 102
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FOLLOW
R

| ABW | a better way

The sustainahle programme for more

transparent sourcing by Premiere Vision.

+ See page 36

| N'| NEW EXHIBITORS

Discover the 77 new exhihitors.

| D | DEADSTOCK

Give a second life to collections and
stock from previous seasons from a
selection of participating exhibitors.

{
A

UR
13

| SQ | SMALL QUANTITIES

Suppliers and manufacturers whose
minimum production volumes are
adapted to the specific needs of
emerging brands.

| S&T | SPORT & TECH

Suppliers of technical and performance
fabrics, as well as manufacturers

of accessories, zips, eyelets, laces,
stoppers, and design studios.

| L| LINGERIE & SWIMWEAR

Fabric and accessory manufacturers,
spinners, textile design studios, fashion
manufacturers.



ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

2-Ply Fashion Co. Ltd MANUFACTURING e NI = 3 (1] Allure Exports |sQ| LAY IN 4G95
6 Dias IN| |SQ| | ABW | PT  6L37 Almodo Tekstil |S&T| | ABW| TR 6E30
7Weaves N MEX Alpaka Deri [sQ| | ABW | TR 3C57
A Alpha |sQ| KR 5N35
Alran |sQ| FR  3E27
A Grupe Le Lin de Lituanie |sQ]| | ABW | LT 6H34
Altinsu Tekstil | ABW | TR 5K133
A-Girls | ABW | J 5K45
Altinyildiz Tekstil TR 6F30
A. Sampaio |S&T|L| ABW | PT 5K41
Altoteks | ABW | TR 6H81
ACastro & Filhos | ABW | PT  3C23
Amanda Kelly |S&T|L| PIM[IN 6B 5C82
AJC.J S&T TR 5M89
ersey [S&T| AMB Factory ACCESSORIES JURN"=-Y
A22 T 3B30
Amcompany KR 5R79
AB Creati FR  5H12
reeem AMDIE - AMITH MANUFACTURING VPSR T Y
AB Industries |S&T| | ABW| KR 6U39
Amélie Broddes |L] DNEN FR - 5C96
ABIT - Brazilian Association of BR  B5N69 .
Textile and Apparel Industry Anabel International |sQ| TS RO 6F103
ABM |SQ|S&T|L| [WEHIE us  4F84 Anaka - Lana Sarl MANUFACTURING [ Y 5335
Abril Co. |S&T| |ABW| TR 5M115 Anand Export House [sQ| [ N 4627
Acar Atelier TR 3645 Anbievolution |S&T| | ABW| PT  5M58
Acatel - Impetus Group |sQ| | L] ABW | PT  5F54 Angelo Vasino | ABW | m 5R57
Accessori Val Vibrata ACCESSORIES [t} 4D2 Anjos & Lourengo MANUFACTURING N B -1 1¢: 72
Achille Valera Lissoni |SQ|S&T|L| ACCESSORIES JNTNS" | c3 | Anka%9 Leather Company MANUFACTURING BT T Ny ]
ACM [S&T|L| [OEEIE T 4E103 Anne Gelbard R MEX
Action Maille ACCESSORIES [N 1c) ] Antex [S&T|L] ES  6D64
Ada Denim TR  6H74 Antik Dantel |L| ABW | TR 5M1
Adalberto Textile Solutions |S&T|L| PT  5GH APC Almodo Print Collection |S&T| TR 5F91
Adapta |D| |ABW| [EITHTEA R 6HUB28 AR Avienzo [sQ| |t ACCESSORIES LN =¥}
Aegean Apparel Exporters' |S&T| MANUFACTURING [ 6U78 Archeé Principio Tessile T 5N60
Asociati
ssociation Archive Collection L] UHN Us  5C120
Agipel ) 3F2
Arella m 5F29
Agoterra Ll FR  3A24
Argomenti Tessili m 5J41
Ahujasons Shawl Wale Pvt MANUFACTURING [N 67159
Argopel |sQ| ACCESSORIES iy 4F16
Akbaslar Tekstil |SQ|S&T|L|ABW | TR 5C53
Argor-Aljba ACCESSORIES JOZRNN"1:¥:}
Akiko Kayano |L] PN FR - 5D95
Arhas International |SQ| MANUFACTURING =S 12 (c% 3
Akin Tekstil |S&T| TR 6H58
Arianee SUAGREHENE FR 6HUB61
Akkumas Textile Mills - TR 6J81
Akdenim Arnia Textile Div |SQ| | ABW | I 6A12
Aksa |S&T|L| ABW| TR 6D93 Ars Florence ACCESSORIES Jl¥ 4E22
Akspa Embroidery Lace |L|ABW| TR 5N2 Artmill |ABW| LUATZWOLIE PK - 6P104
Albano Morgado | ABW | PT  5R63 Asada Group Ll MANUFACTURING J i NI =14\ ¥
Albert Guegain |D| |L] FR  5J26 Asliteks |SQ|S&T| | ABW| TR 5L116
Alberto Bardazzi |L] T 5R39 Aspesi Federico [SQ| m 5L5
Alfred Brown Worsted Mills (D GB 6E13 Asterias International |SQ|S&T| MANUFACTURING Ji I -1 14 [0
Est. 1915
Ast L [ e 4F32
Alicia Villodres Patterns |S&T/L| PIN[EN ES  5D107 o It
Barcelona Asu Clothing |ABW | LUNIZWOLNE FR - 6782
Alliance For European Flax - FR  6H30 Asy Fabric TR 6D47

Linen And Hemp

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Ata Buttons |S&T| ACCESSORIES [REIN ey ) Berthéas |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES IS0 ]
Atelier Lucius Vilar |S&T|L| PG BR  5B97 Besani | ABW | T 5S58
Atelier Natanski Paris |S&T|L| PNEN FR - 5D101 Beta Konfeksiyon Textile WNEWIE TR 6T87
Atelier Richard de Latour - R MEX Betobe Textile IN| MANUFACTURING IR G- SN \Y/-T1)
Maiques
4 Beyond Garments MANUFACTURING J@ NI =1V) (07}
Atelier Seiran |IN| JP MEX
Bez Teksti IsQ| | ABW | TR 6L38
Atlanta Steps |SQ|S&T| PT  3G55
Bezsan TR 6H63
Atlas Denim | ABW | TR 6H98 :
Beztas Tekstil TR 5C69
ATT Concorde | ABW| TR 5C68 cries e
Bharat Enterprises | ABW | N 3G39
Authentic Material - SRS FR 6HUB35
N\anuflacture de matériaux Bharat Silks |SQ| | ABW | IN 5L30
naturels
Ava Cad/Cam DESIGNS [RCER: 17 Bigtree I5Q| | ABWI N 5K129
PR SETILIABW| S — Bilbofi IN| ACCESSORIES [P Te (1)
AyB Hislabor [S&T|L| ACCESSORIES =TS V1) Bims Tekti | ABW] R 56120
Aydin SCV MANUFACTURING By 6UT2 Bioworks SMART CREATION I <15 18] :3 (0]
Birla Cellul L IN  6D96
Ayyildiz Mblue Fabrics |SQ|S&T| R 6J76 e eTose Ll
Bischoff G S L| ABW TH 5N14
Azga sQ| AccesSORIES ISR -7 senoT Broup [SQl [tABW
Bleu Cobalt Paris |S&T|L| [HEE R 5D121
B Blue Studio |S&T|L| [ ™ 5C77
B-Blossom | ABW | T 5F6 Boggia Disegni Srl - [EMH 7 5078
Associated Comocrea
B.M. House (India) Limited [L| IN 6E77
Bombardo ES 5H2
B.O.B. Textile KR 6E17
Bonaudo | ABW | T 3E40
Baggi Tekstil MANUFACTURING I 6V61
gg! et Bordo Textile |SQ|S&T| TR 5N115
Bahariye TR  6D54
Borghi 1819 IT 6B21
Bak-Ay Tekstil |L| ABW | TR 5N1
Botas Nehir |S&T| TR 5L15
Balas Textile |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| R 6M30
Bouton Renaud [SQ| |L] FR ~ 5H18
Ballarini SQ ACCESSORIES [INENSSNY: 1»151 ]
e el Braiconf sQ| MANUFACTURING [T 1J
Bamen N |S&T| TR  6D82
Brand Téxtil L BR  5E98
Banci Nastri ACCESSORIES Ji) 4E99
anci Nastri [ ACCESSORIES | Brand Way |sQ] [ 1 4628
BAP Grou ACCESSORIES i) 4E90
P Brecotessile T 5H26
Barbara W Studio |S&T|L| pNEN Co  5B113
British Millerain |SQ|S&T| |ABW| GB  6R41
Barco Teksti IN| [S&T| MANUFACTURING [R5
British Textiles - Textiles |S&T|L| GB 6E6
Barigi Nastri |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES JI) 4B1 Britanniques
Barutcu | ABW| TR BFT7 Brito Knitting |SQ|S&T| |ABW| PT  5M64
Batmaz Tekstil |S&T| TR 5F102 Broche - Estar Tekstil |L| ABW | TR 5L25
Beauvillain - Davoine IsQ| |L R 5K12 Brunello Fabrics T 5P29
Beco International |S&T| KR 6U9 Brunello Linings |D| [S&T| |ABW| T 5N30
Beijing Jintianshi Garment [EGIEE v erae7 | BTD Teksti | ABW| TR 6E54
Bejing Skylark Textiles Co, IIEGIEE o ey | Bues | ABW| R 5160
Ltd Buntastic Studio |S&T|L| [XEH o 50113
Beli SQ|S&T|L| ABW FR 5H17
einae [SQISaT|LABW] Bureaux Bo |S&T|L| [EEH oc 5894
Bella Tela |D|SQ| [L| GB 5L12
Burmod Tekstil [SQ| | ABW | TR 5F121
Beppetex | ABW | T 5T53
Bushin Textile |S&T| | ABW| KR 3G51
Bernini Studi PINEN T 5D82
ernini Studio [ DESIGHS By Mora | ACCESSORIES [l 4G19
({11 SN CCESSORIES TR S I DESIGNS | MAISON D'EXCEPTIONS [TTATE NN HALL5 &6 | SMART CREATION )| MANUFACTURING JRTTARI
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

BZ Jacquard TR 5F78 Cobo - Kunishima JP 5N89
c Cocotka |L] [FHIH R 5¢13
Coleo® |ABW | BIIARGENY ES 6HUB12
C.RJ. MANUFACTUMNG N  6J107
Coletti Outerwear [N WLZMIS TR 6V76
Cabilux / Mosai MANUFACTURING ¥ 6761
o HRIE Colomer 1792 / Henan | ABW | I Es 3E2
Cadicagroup |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES JNLRNTc1} Prosper
Cafissi ID| | ABW | I 5N79 ggzg:gnie Francaise du |S&T| LSS FR 4C64
Calonge (Ayyappa AEILE N 3F40 Completex'09 |SQ|S&T|L| OEAIE £S 4C40
Enterprises)
Calvi |sQ| [MIEELE PT - 6581 Conceria 800 IsQ| L T 3cC10
Camin CN 5M102 Conceria Barone Pellami [N LEAGEE T 3F55
Can Fashion AR HANUFACTURING B 6788 Conceria La Veneta LEATHER Jis 3C2
Can Tekstil | ABW | TR GE48 Conceria M2 LEATHER Jis 3F2
Cangioli 1859® | ABW | i 6A22 Conceria Nuti lvo LEATHER [ 3C31
Cap Sud IsQ| IL| TREOE FR 4C39 Concordia Textiles |S&T| |ABW| BE 6M34
Carlo Pors | ABW| T 829 Confetil SA. IN| [sQ| MANUFACTURING JE S £
Carmafi |ABW| [IIEEIEIE T 6177 Confetti Fabrics ISQ|  |L|ABW| TR SF85
Carreman International & FR ~ 5N68 Conflux 5| |asw| LEITZWLII RO 6U64
PassionFlexi Conti Wej Bottoni [sQ| ACCESSORIES [t 4F19
Casa Da Malha |SQ|S&T|L|ABW | PT  5M78
Copergreen IN| LEATHER [z 3B11
Casa Tekstil MANUFACTURING JEN 6794
o e QTR Coran Studio IN|  [s&T|L| [SEH i 50120
Castell | ACCESSORIES =Y 4A2
e Coriome IN| T R 3B19
Cavalleri T 5H30 Cote Texti R 5625
ote lextiles
Cécile Feilchenfeldt R MEX
Kritwenretudio Paric Cotonea |L|ABW| EIIEENT OF 6HUB27
Cécile Gray IN| FR MEX Cotonificio Ronghi T 6M13
Celiktas Tekstil TR 5M116 Cotton Egypt Association EG  6E96
Century Overseas MANUFACTURING I <1 'y (07} Cotton Fabric® TR  6F64
Century Overseas MANUFACTURING SN <1 2 [0 Cotton Trend | ABW | T 5M36
CFM - RDD Textiles - |S&T|L| ABW | PT 5L65 Creations by Shanagar |sQ| LeSSEy IN 4D28
Valérius 360
Creations Robert Vernet S&T|L UMY FR - 5B82
Changzhou Henglun Textile IN| [S&T| | ABW| CN  5L103 reations obert verne | It EER
Company Crépin-Petit |L] ACCESSORIES JN 4E7
Charle Berlin |S&T|L| ST oe 6HuBta | SaT| | ABW| S ——
Chia Her |S&T| W em Crystalchain SITHEEN] FR 6HUBS0
Chigasaki Woollen J; 5M46 cTC T )R 3E20
China Eco Fiber MANUFACTURING LGN} { ] Cuirs du Futur LEATHER I 3E19
Cieffe Filati IL| EE 1 4c7 Cortidos Badin TR & 3631
Cinturificio Marco Parisi IN| |SQ] ACCESSORIES JNLSS"Y.Y: (-} Curtidos Jacobo Gomezy N | ABW| T s 3627
Cixi Haiteng D |L| ABW | N 5N129 Asociados
Curtidos Laj S ABW LEATHER IS 3E30
Claire Méha I [EEH R 599 urticos tajere IsQ| | ABW|
é S&T|L FR
Clic IsQ| ACCESSORIES JNIANT=) Cyme |S8T|L| ESEH 500
Cynthia De Viti N SE 5C121
Close To Clothes |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES [EZ ST ynthia De Vit N ek
M3 MANUFACTURING N D
CNC Tessuti T 5M82 Dachyun IN| KR 6U30
Cobee |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES T QR T, Daewoong SaT| |ABW| P—

| N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Dainsky corp. KR 5K6 Dynamo | ABW| R 6J68
galian Faric Garment |sQ| CN 6512 E
nterprlses
Dalian Meisiya Garment |S&T| CN BUM | SCM Solutions |S&T|L| FR 6HUB54
T'Dijr'j;’;sni”” (pulandian N 6TM2 | £ Miroglo - Miroglio Lana BG  6C3
Dani |sQ| T  3D55 E. Miroglio Sem Division T 5F42
Danmao Textile | ABW | CN  5P80 E.M. Company T 4E12
Darquer & Mery R 5K2 Earth Protex [L|ABW| EITHEEIN us 6HUB9
David Leather Expressions | ABW | T 3D56 Ece Fermuar-Zipper |S&T|L| TR 4C70
DBT Fibre IN| |SQI|S&T|L| T 6ES0 Eco Fur | ABW| CN  5M130
Deb T 4F62 Ecocert |S&T|L| SITIEEA FR 6HUB3?
Debs |L| ABW | P 5H27 Ecopel | ABW| FR 5N130
Delta Neo |sQ| R332 Ecosimple Sustainable Fabrics SITIEEA B8R 6HUB16
Denholme Velvets IL| 6B 5620 Effet Passementeries |SQ|S&T|L| R 4D1
Dentelles André Laude [SQ|  |L|ABW| R 5J6 Egedamla Leather [sQ| | ABW| R 3CM
Dentelles Jean Bracq ISQ|  |L|ABW| R 58 Ego - Pecci T 5135
Dera Giyim ® 6VI0 Ekoten Teksti |S&T|L| R 577
Derhan Teksti TR 6ES58 Elena Romero |S&T|L| [EEH s 5D105
Deridesen Label |SQ|S&T|L| TR 4ES8 Eleonora Clerici |S&T|L| HEH m  sB77
Design Union |S&T|L| 6B  5D87 Elissa Stampa L] R 5F97
Deveaux | ABW | FR 5617 Elitex D] | ABW| T 5K19
Devetex |sQ| DE  5M29 Elsa Boch |S&T|L| [HHH rrR 5108
Dezhou Huayuan Eco |SQ|S&T| |ABW| CN  6E74 ESZ - B;rnewa Recycled Yarn | ABW | TR 6FT3
Technology nd Fabric
Dias Ruivo |SQ|S&T| PT 3C19 Elyaf Tekstil |L|ABW| TR 5G78
Dicasi Brands PT  6R72 Emblem Weavers IsQ| | ABW | E 6J22
Dide Outerwear TR 6V58 Embsense Textile [D|sQ| | ABW | CN  5P19
Dienpi |SQ|S&T|L| T 4631 Emelda Tannery [SQ]| TR 3B10
Dilek Tekstil |S&T| TR 5L120 Emil Jersey T 5L45
Divas IN| TR 6N Emmetex Etichettificio |SQ|S&T|L| T 4D52
Dk&d (Doorim) |SQ|S&T|L| KR 6J10 EMR Zipper & Accessory [SQ|S&T|L| R 4G67
DND Textile TR 6178 En Petit Comité |S&T|L| [HIH R 5C95
Domar Pelletteria [sQ| T 4F42 Encajes |L| ABW| o 5K18
Dong A Tol |S&T| |ABW| KR 6F10 Ensari Deri R 3B2
Dongguan Renshi Industrial |SQ|S&T|L| CN  4G85 Eole Industry MA  4C76
Dongguan Tongfa Knitwears N 612 Epau-Nova |S&T|L| R 4E27
Dongguan Xin Fei Lin Textile |L| ABW | CN  5N20 EPS Trading | ABW | CN  5N133
Dongyi |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| N 6U40 Eragh Mihalakis Studio |S&T|L| [EEH = 5C105
Dorlet I (R 4F68 Eredi Mezzabotta Maria |ABW| EITHZENN m 6HUB23
Dost Tekstil | ABW | TR 6L47 Erez Group [S&T| |ABW| R 56116
Duckwoo - Weex |L| ABW | KR 5G69 Erode FR 4E19
Ducotex [sQ| T  5P35 Ersat Tekstil | ABW | TR 6D48
Duksung [S&T| | ABW| KR 6T3 Escher Textil |S&T|L| DE  4B40
Dutel Création | ABW | R 5N Esenteks | ABW | R 6J14
HALL3 | (TT SN DESIGNS | MAISON D'EXCEPTIONS JCITTE NN HALL5 &6 | HALLG

24



ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Estilmar |L| ABW | ES  6M40 FGF T 4F102
Estidio lcertain |S&T|L| BR 5BM8 :Eicus l:l‘atural Dyeing IsQ| |L| TR 5L84

nnovations
Estudio Rocha [N| |S&T|L| BR 5C119 Florte o 5poa
ETC Group Fashion | ABW] ™ 63 Filasa - Fiag3o Armando da IS8T |L| ABW| T 6F67
Etimed Etiquetas ES  4E32 Silva Antunes
Eriveke S — Filetul | ABW | TR 5N106
Ettitude Cleanbamboo |S&T| |ABW| US 6HUBY Finileather |S&T| BR  3F19
Ertos IN| o8 6HUB6A Fiorenzatulle |S&T|L| T S5NM
Euro-A Zipper |S&T| HK 4C103 Firatteks TR &Ko7
Eurotextile |S&T|L| R 4E35 Fit In Knit By Karbel |S&T| TR 5129
Eusebio |S&T|L| ABW| T sL54 | Fitecom | ABW| P SPe4
Eusebio Sanchez |D|SQ| S 5L18 Fixo T 4F102
Eustaquio Canto Cano IsQ| ES  3E32 Flamingo IsQ| | ABW| N 3C55
Evon | ABW| s 6H90 Flashine [S&T| ABW| N 6U34
Exceltex sarl IN| VA 6J104 Flavie |S&T|L| [HTH R 5C103
Eye Dazdler [EEH us 5893 Flex Internacional Interlinings |N| ES 4G94
Ezgi Tekstil | ABW | T BFfps | Florenradica NI T 4F102

Fonpell T 3C6

F Form Button |S&T|L| TR 4G4

F.B.M.A. Button & Bijoux |SQ|S&T|L| T 4C16 Formeidee |SQ|S&T|L| T 4D32
F&L Fortune Fashion CN  6D108 Fortier Price |S&T|L| HEE R 5C90
Fabrica De Tecidos Vilarinho PT  6RS Foshan Foison Textile N GHO7
Fabrica Tessuti | ABW | T 5P36 Fox in the snow |S&T|L| [HEH R 5C99
Fada Tessuti [L] T 5E35 Fralpi T 5N36
Faeda [S&T| T 3F2 Frameless Asia Pacific |S&T|L]| HK  4C86
Fair Lady Exports [sQ| IN 4636 Fratelli Reali & C T 4E28
Fairly Made® [S&T|L| FR 6HUBA41 French Families [ DESIGNS [ Yo
Familitex [S&T|L|ABW| PT  5L78 Frieba Textiwerk Carl |SQ|s&T| DE  4F20
Fantasie Tricot I T 5136 Friedrich

Frizza [SQ|S&T|L| ABW | T 6R14
Faria Da Costa Peugas e | ABW| PT  6R62
Confeccoes From Portugal |S&T|L| P 6M17
Fasac [SQ| T 5R58 Frontier KR 5G63
Fashion For Biodiversity |S&T|L| NGRS DE 6HUBS2 Frumat SUTEENOT T 6HUBS
Fashiontex |S&T| T 4G47 FSE Franz Schifer Etiketten [SQ|S&T|L| DE  4D70
Feba Bergamo T 4E40 Fuen CN  5N102
Fec*Serilabel Di Facchinetti |SQ|S&T|L| T 4B2 Fujian Suntion Textile N| 15T N 6U4S
Fédération Francaise des Cuirs R 3D2 Technology
et Peaux Full Blossom |S&T| W 6J53
Fédération Frangaise Tannerie |S&T| FR 3D2 Furuhashi Weaving IN| P 6M33
Mégisserie
Feinjersey Fabrics - dfine |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| A 6RG Fusion Copenhagen / Tahlullah |S&T|L| [SEH ok 5E89
Fenil |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E52 G
Féoni Lab il 36 G.S.M. Crystal Emotion IL| OEEIE 1 420
Fepaius RO 6594 Gafforell ACCESSORIES JRN =01
Fermi T ese Gallus T 5C42

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Gamateks |S&T|L| TR 5N116 Hangzhou HS Fashion L WELEMTE N 6M118
GB Textile - GB Global |S&T| KR 6T18 Hangzhou Huayu Feather [sQ| MANUFACTURING J® NI -1"; -}
and Down
G Tekstil By AFS S&T TR 5M121
encorme e Y 5871 Hangzhou Leteng Fashion MANUFACTURING S\ 1)
GiMea. L] S T 4F51 Garment Co. Ltd
Y . Hangzhou Xinsheng Printing ABW CN  5N90
Gingerline Vintage Design [S&T|L| PG US  5B108 & Dreing Co. | |
Archive yeing
Gipitex |S&T| I 6B5 Hantas Textile TR 5G98
Global Organic Textile ST o 6HUB39 | apPyprobability |SQ|S&T|L| P 5F30
Standard Hargittai Disegni ltalia - [ DESIGNS [} 5E83
GM Fabrics by SC |sQ| | ABW | T 5H36 Associated Comocrea
Gokhan Tekstil ™ ee7 | Heseler 5Q| " e’
Goldentex Wool €6 S5R77 Hebei Center Textile MANUFACTURING JRG NI <10y (03
Goretti WG 1 4gs0 | Helena Gavshon Design For IL] EEEH 63 589t
Goucam Group |ABW | LIEVZWIEITR P 6U68 Hemp Fortex Industries |SQ|S&T| CN  6J33
Goutarel [SQ| FR 55 Henan Prosper LEATHER [o IR: -7
Gratacos | ABW | ES 51 Henitex International - Bel |S&T|L| FR  6R33
Maille
Green Whisper® - Fabrics S&TIL| ABw| SULLINEENON FR - 6HUB3
From Banana Tree Fibre | It] | Heuritech |S&T| SRS FR 6HUBS3
Groupe 2006 MANUFACTURING YIS LT Heyone |S&T| R 679
Grupo Bordados Oliveira |S&T|L| LWNlEY PT 4D90 High Fashion Group | ABW | HK  5G68
Grupo Milan [ACCESSORIES IS c-y) High Fashion Silk N 5691
Gruppo Mastrotto |SQ|S&T| QG T 3¢30 Hip + Hep IN| |S&T|L| [HTH R 5E119
Gruppo Vecchia Toscana LEATHER i 3F2 Hironen |sQ| | ABW | Jp 6F17
Gruppocinque il 5T39 Hitop & Zentex |S&T| KR 6T34
Guangdong Golden Brand LOlE) CN - 4C88 HMK Tekstil |sQ| TR 5J134
Guarisco Fabrics il 565 Hoaki Books - Promopress |S&T|L| ES  5C14
Guchi Scaglia Fashion Lab [L] UNEN AR 5B117 HOH Hoferhecht Stickereien |sQ| | ABW | AT 5L20
Guldogan | ABW | TR 6J42 Hokkoh P 5F26
Gilipek Tekstil IsQ| | ABW | TR 5G105 Hope Power Knitwear Ltd | N| |S&T| I HK 6E112
Gulle Tekstil |S&T|L|ABW| R 5189 House of June™ |S&T|L| [ DESIGNS JUS-: 11 1]
Gulsen Tekstil MANUFACTURING BuI- 1V L) Huajin Textile Printing & HK  6H64
Dval
Gunold |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES [ Vo7 rere
Hurel [sQ] | ABW | FR  5J25
Gurmen Group MANUFACTURING SIS -V} ¥
Hybrid |S&T|L| [INdH Nz 58102
GYT Tekstil |sQ| MANUFACTURING I ISy (173
I.F.T.H. Institut Frangais Textile S&TIL SMART CREATION jzag iy [V]:13:)
Haelixa |S&T|L| SMART CREATION ez 15 [V]:7:3 Habillement | It
Haiyan Weiboya Knitted MANUFACTURING e XI5 2 L | I.S.G. ltalian Stylistic Group ACCESSORIES JlE 4F23
Clothi
othing letyos sQ| | ABW| Tl R 3D32
Hamzagil Emprime |sQ| |L] TR 5E102
|dea 84 WS i1 4c52
Hana Textile |sQ| | ABW | KR  5F68
|deafilo - Fili E Forme |L] ACCESSORIES [T NS c1:1:]
Hang Gang Lace |S&T|L| ABW| CN  5K26
IKT Design |S&T| [HHH 5 5c107
Hangzhou Beyond Garments MANUFACTURING J® I - Sy |
Ilay Textile TR 5C63
Hangzhou Cliq Fashion | MANUFACTURING [l 1" (1]
Garment IIteks Tekstil Ticaret Ve Sanayi IN| |sQ| WENZMIE TR 65103
Hangzhou Cofna MANUFACTURING J® Y K ||
lluna Group |D| |S&T|L|ABW| T 5K20
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Imbotex [S&T| |ABW | T 6T1 Izmir Brode Tekstil IN| |sQ| L TR 5M25
Imki [N| FR 6HUB25 .l
Impresa Tessile |SQ|S&T| T 5H41
Indet Group IsaT(L| S — J. Caetano & Filhas Lda PT 6768
_— P — Jabouley Dentelle [sQ| L] R 5K5
— N eseo Jade Lace - Nurel Tekstil |L| ABW| TR 5MI2
Indra Larssen Vintage Studio |S&T|L| OEEH us spmy | i Scheepr cH 5K
Inducol |S&T| |ABW| T et acao | e Blue Colect P68
Induo Is|  |ABW| ROGHUBTT | Elmadey e B |SETIL| R 0 scod
Ii\r}\det;:itii;:de Confecgoes | ABW| PT 6758 Jersan Knitting | ABW | TR 5M91
. ABW| T 3020 Jerseyidea By Gallus Tekstil | ABW | R 5M77
TS Rpe— Jiangsu Lianfa Textile IN| |sQ] | ABW | CN  6J48
Inner Monglia Royal Honor o ez | 2=k ISQl [LlABW] N SFre
Cashmere Jiaxing Black - Q CN  6R105
A VITGETIIE 66108 1 - g Hopoy IS o _6kios
Inner Mongolia Holy N 6GIM Jiaxing Jiaai Garment Co., Ltd CN  6NM3
Ceshmere Technology Jiaxing Qijia Import & Export N 6TI08
Inner Mongolia Vega IsQ| CN  6C104 — -
Cashmere Products Jiaxing Sky Fashion Co.Ltd CN 65117
Innova Fabrics |S&T|L| ABW| T 6R39 Jiaxing Soyu Trading CN 6514
Innovativ BR  5N91 Jiaxing Universal Fashion |s&T| CN  6V105
Inovafil |S&T| |ABW| PT 6D68 Co,ltd
Jiaxing Wanyuan Fashion | N | | ABW | CN  6RN7

Inter Leather |SQ| LEATHER [=: (o7 Co,, Ltd
Interlinge / Mosaic [sQ| |L| MA 6562 Jinmu Clothing Co. Ltd CN  6T104
Intesa C. T 5F36 Jjr Spin Textiles IN  5G30
Intimiti Australia IN| |S&T| AU 6HUB5 M | ABW | KR 6U6
Inwool Jersey T 5P42 Joaps - Malhas |S&T|L|ABW| PT 5168
Ipeker | ABW | TR 5C54 Joyteks Tekstil | ABW | TR  5F66
Ipekis - Lane Bugella TR 6D30 JRC Reflex [S&T|L| FR 6M42
Iris Maschek |S&T|L]| DE 5DM8 Juan Boluda [sQ| [t ES  5E26
Irméos Rodrigues | ABW | PT  6T64 Jules Tournier Since 1865 | ABW | FR ~ BN57
Isiksoy Teksti IL| TR 5G106 K
Isil Tekstil |S&T|L| ABW | TR 598

. K and K Clothing Accessories |S&T|L| HK  4C73
Isira IN| |SQ| T 6V80 Co. Ltd.
Isko Casual Line IN| R 6L21 KLine | ABW | P 6F21
Iskur Tekstil |S&T|L| ABW | TR 6D86 Karma Kokteyl Knitting | ABW | TR 5L90
sland Denim sQ| ™ 6H96 Karolina York |S&T|L| [EEH . 5Ds3
Italian Artisan Heroes IL| T 6L104 Karsu Tekstil [S&T|L]| TR 6D74
Italian Converter |S&T| |ABW| LEATHER S 3 ) Kasagi Fiber Studio P MEX
Italven Conceria T T 3e48 Kashida Studio N MEX
iTechStyle Green Circle |S&T| P 5C25 Kasiova Handmade Knitwear [sQ| RO 6F107
ITKIB |S&T|L| TR 6F54 Kasturi Cotton Bharat IN 6F81
iana Monguzz |S&T|L| I Kayaoglu Tekstil [S&T| |ABW| TR 5183
lya Tekstil TR 6T69 Kaynak |S&T| |ABW| TR 6F82

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

KGS Lace ISQ|  |L|ABW| N 5L26 Lampo - Lanfranchi |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES JRUS 37
Kimteks Tekstil | ABW | TR 6H29 Lanificio Brunetto Morganti | ABW| T 5M45
King Plus MANUFACTURING Si Y- ¢ (02} Lanificio Campore T 5N63
Kingdom CN  6E68 Lanificio Faisa IT 5R48
Kingwhale |S&T| W  6R48 Lanificio Moessmer T 5L46
Kipar Tekstil TR 6H85 Lanzhou Sanmao [sQ| CN  5N98
Kipas | ABW | TR 6E40 Larmatex TR  6F68
Kit Service |sQ| ACCESSORIES LRSS 1»Y: )] Lartigianabottoni [SQ| |L] ACCESSORIES Jis 4c2
Kivang Tekstil |S&T| TR  6D34 Laurent Garigue [SQ| GB  5M42
Klasikine Tekstile | ABW | ) 6J2 Le Mojo Studio IN| | DESIGNS iz BT 1
Klauber Brothers [L| us 5M2 Le Pointille |S&T|L| [HHH R 5D99
Knitwell Fashion Knitwear MANUFACTURING NI (¢} (11 Le Studio Copenhagen |S&T|L| [HHH ok 5B96
Knopf & Knopf International [0 b 4G32 Lecuyer - Fantex - Groupe ACCESSORIES =3 4F81
Lecuyer
Knopf Budk S&T|L [ SMART CREATION JoJ<1: 1V]: 1]
noprEuce [SaTit| Lelja MANUFACTURING [Ny
Kokka J; 5C36
Lemaitre Demeestere x La [sQ| | ABW| FR 6J20
Kolunsag Muflon |S&T| |ABW| TR 5N134 French Filature
Koojoo Fabric |S&T| KR 64 | e |SQISET| |ABW| PT_6Mi8
KoreaATeAxtile Trade | |S&T|L]| KR 6U18 Lenzing |S&T|L|ABW| AT 6b67
Association (KTTA) Leonardo Frascarol ACCESSORIES JRUSY:
Korukcu Tekstil L| ABW TR 5G110
oruen e | LI ABW] Leonhard Kurz |S&T| ACCESSORIES [V 107
K N CN  MEX
ot INI Leras Lace & Broderie IL| OEANE R 4D75
Kotontek: ABW TR 5H130
orenes [ ABWI Les Ateliers Tamalet ACCESSORIES T 11
K sQ JP 6L13
one IsQl Les Dessines |L] [HTH R 5C100
Kreateks Tekstil MANUFACTURING IS 6197
reaters een UANUEACTURIG) Les manies de Marion |L] [HIH R 5C96
KS Spinning Mills IN| [SQ| |L|ABW| N 6D76
Les Tissages Perrin |S&T|L|ABW | FR 5J17
KTC Export sQ [ N 4658
e I5Q| Leti. |S&T|L| [EEE ci 5077
Kucukealik TR  5G85
veest LF Linea Fashion I ACCESSORIES L
Kumash Fabrics | ABW | TR 6H68
Libeco [sQ] | ABW | BE  6H22
Kuroki |sQ| | ABW | JP 6H82 - -
Liberty Fabrics |S&T|L| GB  5E46
Kuwamura JP 6L20
Lila Lace & Fabric |S&T|L| TR 5MN
L Lily Lace [sQ] JP BN17
LAtelier des Matiéres IN|D| I ST FR 6HUB33 Lima & Companhia |S&T| WABENILIE T 6578
LAteler du Dessin Textle |S&T|L| TEEH FR - spif2 | Limonts BATM |SQ|saT]| KR __etio
L'Atelier Marey | ABW | FR  5C41 Linas LT | ABW| T GF22
. Linen Club - Premium Cotton ABW IN 6L30
La Belle Empreinte SITIITENT FR 6HUBAS Fabrics By Grasim Industries | |
La Fille | ABW | FR  5N53 Linglong CN  5R90
La Griffe Internationale |SQ|S&T|L| LISy TN 4D106 Lino Textile IN| |sQ] TIEGITTTE TR 6Ve4
Labam [SQ|S&T|L]| ACCESSORIES Ji) acs Linopersempre - Northern |D| | ABW| NL  6H21
L
Labels & Things/L&T Caps |SQ|S&T|L| ACCESSORIES IS 1 <) nen
Linton Tweeds GB 5M54
Labmoda ACCESSORIES il 4B32
Liolios |SQ|S&T|L| ABW | GR  5E36
Lagofra MANUFACTURING [ -1V ]2}
Lion & Leopard Ltd L [HMH o8  5E121
Lami Textile |S&T|L| ABW | TR  5E116
LitFlexir(GB LIGHT) LS KR 4G44
Lampa |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES JRINPI=E
111T0: 2N I ACCESSORIES QTPTI SN DESIGNS | MAISON D'EXCEPTIONS JETE N HALLS 86 | SMART CREATION )| MANUFACTURING [T
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Livas Clothing |ABW | [UNUZWEIRE RO 6T103 Manteco T 6C19
Lix et Cie IN| PN FR - 5E17 Manuela ACCESSORIES JINE. | -]
Liz Casella |S&T|L| IHEH us  5D81 Mari Tsuji IL| [HdH R 5C122
Lizhiying CN  5N19 Mario Cucchetti Tessuti |S&T|L| T 5J46
Lloyd T 3C31 Marion Hamaide |S&T|L| [HTH R 5c108
London C ollege of Fashion, |S&T|L| UNEMN 6B 5D119 Marisa [LX: 10 AT MANUFACTURING [RY/ N1V -]
UAL
Mearlyplast FR 3C1
Long Advance IntL |S&T|L| W  6R42
M ABW TR 3F20
Longina Phillps Designs |S&T| IEEH AU 5E87 ermer [ ABW]
Marsal L| ABW TR  5E68
LRT 5Q| ACCESSORIES M 1o e L ABW]
M by U Textil S&T| |ABW JP 6M6
LTM Garments WANUFACTURING NIRRT 2 e by ey o IS8T [ABW]
Mat: S&T|L SMART CREATION N1, [V]: i<
Lucie Bellion IL| HEH R 5C102 aterra [S&T|L]| [ SMART CREATION |
Matias - Arauj S&T| |ABW PT  5M63
Ludico Estampas IN| |S&T|L| [EH B8R 5B120 oo e [SET| |ABW|
Mauri Angel L | ACCESSORIES [ S -}
Lunartex |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES AN 2:Y sunfngso L
. Mayteks |L] TR 5N110
Luno Textile |S&T|L| TR 5N120
: Megisserie De La Moliere FR  3D10
Lurdes Sampaio |S&T| | ABW| PT  5L35
; Megisserie Lauret [sQ| | ABW | FR 3E9
Luxury Fabrics [SQ] | ABW | GB  5N64
Mégisserie Richard [sQ| FR  3E23
Luxury Jersey | ABW | T 6A6
Melek Dantel L TR  5M26
Lydie Vacher design mode IL| PN FR - 5C106 clek e L
; Meltam TR 5G121
Lyria IT 6B11
Menderes Fabrics | ABW | TR 6J52
M Mengoni & Nassini ACCESSORIES SIS (1)
M.A.C. Tekstil | ABW | TR 5G115 Menoni |sQ| ACCESSORIES [l 4C15
MM.C - Manufacture MANUFACTURING [ V7Y v /) Mercuri Moda ACCESSORIES i 4B5
Marocaine de Confection
M Textil [ MANUFACTURING R G:I:{1]:7/
MTT. Manifattura Tessile | ABW | T 5S52 creer ee
Toscana Mergi Teksti |ABW| [IIEEIE R 6UT
Made 4 Fashion ERUEINE m  4es8 Merih Button |S&T| ACCESSORIES IRUTREToS (7
Madeira Embroidery Threads |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES J»] RN | =°X] Mert Ipek IN| |L|ABW | ™ 5F120
Maglificio Alto Milanese |SQIST|L|ABW| T 5548 Metal Precious IN| ACCESSORIES [P 1217
Magma Text |D [S8T] [ABW] PTSMB8 | Metal Service ACCESSORIES JRLN YY"
Maher Khoder SQl TR 5M18 Metal Studio IN| ACCESSORIES [N 2147
Maille City UNENCLH Ma -~ 6571 Mettetal Création |sQ| ACCESSORIES N B
Meainetti Reca EESEIE T 4E100 |\ pining Tianyi Textle | ABW | N 5F90
Maison Fichet [SQIS&T| |ABW| R 3p1 Michele Lemaire Pour Tissus |sQ| FR 5L11
Majocchi (Groupe Alma) |S&T]| u 6R2 Microtex Cotton Club | ABW | IT 6A16
N\alhar_ Fashions/Karigari LSS N 4G70 Migra Since 1988 (Danive s . 516
Embroideries [sQ|
Mode)
Malhia Kent |D|SQ| | ABW | FR  5N53 Miguel Alemany |sQ| ES  5N45
Manifattura Di Domodossola T 3C56 Minakani [BEE = 5093
Manifattura Modenese IL| ACCESSORIES i) 4F1 Minami |sQ| | ABW | I 5L41
Manifattura Pacini Nello [SQ]| T 5K36 Mirjam Roudén |S&T|L| [EEH ez 5D88
Manifattura Pezzetti [SQ]| T 5N29 Mitsubishi Chemical | ABW | I 5G6
Manifatture ltaliane Scudieri |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| IT 6R22 Corporation
Mectex Mitwill Textiles Europe [sQ| L] FR  5E30
Manifutura | S&T ‘ ‘ ABW | TR 5M97 MLM Mazzola m T 3F2

| N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Mobiente |sQ| | ABW | RO  6E104 l;latural'Fiber- Hemp |S&T| T 6ES6
rocessing

Modalt Textile TR 6588 Natural One DIsQ| N 6Has
Modaportuga TSR 1 NelyRodi R BE17
Mode Harmony I5Q|saT|L| R 48 Nettle Circle IN| CH 6HUB2
Mode nformation |S&T|L] 5B | Newduior/Premiertex/Novs | ABW| S 66
Modelmalhas |S&T|L|ABW | PT  5L69 Laneria
Modi Embroidery House N MEX NGS Malhas |S&T| |ABW| PT 5M69
Moltec Brazil IsQ| |L| BR  4De4 | ihonmenpu P 6H86
NMon At Internazionale IsQ| T Nikke Textile [SQ|S&T| | ABW| P 6E18
Monarch Jacquard IsQ| R 5636 Nilba Tekstil [D| |S&T| TR 5G64
Monotex - Shinheung |S&T| |ABW| KR 6U8 Nilorn Worldwide |S&T|L| BE  4E130
Monteoliveto | ABW | R — gg:gcgane Textile & Surface [EH B8R 5B107
Montorfano |D] T 5l2 Ningbo Baron CN  6H1M2
Morelli Tessuti |S&T| | ABW| LEATHER [} 3G19 Ningbo Design Textile CN  6TH18
Morishita [SQ|S&T|L|ABW| Jp 536 Ningbo Wollamtex Apparel |S&T| CN  6N114
Mozartex | ABW | CN  6J63 Nissa RO 6R88
MPD Holdings x natuura™ |ABW | HIREHENY uS 6HUB26 Nomad Studio [HEH s8R 5C17
Mr.Grieves Originals |S&T|L| pNEY 6B 5C89 Nona Source |D| FR 6HUB32
C//\imf\\%::ta;ture Tessili I 6M2 Noosa Fiber |S&T|L| ABW | BE 6HUB19
Mwh - Metalworks SQ|S&T/L| T aF102 Nova Kaeru SITITEN BR 6HUB1S
Muehlmeier Bodyshaping |SQ|S&T|L| DE  4c4q | Novelaneria | ABW| s 66
Multipunt IL| £ 5F25 Now-Studio |S&T|L| [HIH ce 5887
Musticstyle |S&T|L| T 5B78 E‘ig;a’n?aq’Ma““ca“”ra N T 46%
Mycel [N] KR 6HUB4 Nuryildiz Tekstil |S&T|L| R 51107
Myriam de Fay |S&T|L| [EH R 5C102 NYN Wooden Hanger ® 4cTI
Myzip |S&T| T 4F87 0

N Oficina Caramelo |S&T|L| BR  5B112
Naia From Eastman | ABW | CH 6D77 Oguz Teksti TR 6D29
Najberg [SQ| R 5R69 Oharayaseni Co. Ltd. IN| |S&T| P 5P78
Nanjing Jiamei Garment || [ cN - 4684 Olcerler Tekstil | ABW| R 6J58
Accessory - Jiamei Labels
Nanjing Trust Garments oN eut2 | Oleatex IN| TR 6HUB13
Co. Ltd Olimpias Labels |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E85
Nanshan N SPB L metex |S&T| |ABW| T 6RI8
Nantong Dongyi Fiber Tech |S&T| (N 6T6 — ™ b mEx
gznmg MingfuTextiles [N CN  6U103 Omriiegs sQl L] FR—
NAO |S&T| CN 6HUB58 Onteks TR 66104
Nastrificio Albert Bonati |sQ| N T 4F39 OPA IsQ| |L| N 4D36
Nastrificio Angelo Valera |S&T| A T 4E20 Opera T ™ 3832
Nastrificio De Bernardi |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES LA =" Or-Bey Tekstil R 6DM
Nastritessuti |S&T|L]| WA T 4F93 Orca Accessoires FR  4F45
Natural Cotton Color ST BR 6HUB1S Orion Conmerx N 6M104

Ornek Tekstil | ABW | TR 6D35
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Osborn Textile |SQ| Uz  6E76 Poletto T 3C12
Outhit21 PT 6V Polopiqué |S&T| |ABW/| PT  6H10
Ozcimen Tekstil TR 5H134 Polsan Button L] TR 4F36
Ozdoku Tekstil | ABW | TR 6F40 Polygiene For Mindful Living [S&T|L| SMART.CREATION JRS =3 11z 7).
Orzel Tekstil |L| ABW| TR 5G86 Pontex since 1972 I 6L1
Ozen Mensucat |S&T|L| ABW | TR 5M133 Pontoglio | ABW | T 5R36
Ozlem TR 5M90 Positive Materials [S&T| |ABW| PT 6HUB22
Oztek | ABW | TR 6H67 Potterton Books [ DESIGNS JNCI-I-(o} ]
Oztek Garment |S&T| TR 6U87 Premiere Fashion Corporation |S&T| W  6T39
P Premiertex | ABW | B 6J6
Pressoplast [S&T| | ABW| T 3R
P+L Studio IN| R MEX oren sQIsaTlL] T
Pakipek Group | ABW | TR 5F106 oLt 5 &R0
Pelateks DI Is8T] " SF3a Print Pattern Market |S&T|L| [EEH ¢ 5B106
Palmiye Teksti | ABW | TR 6D40 oratond sl I PR
Pemire To® Prits Group |sQ| N 6MIt
Paoletti Tessuti | ABW | T 5M41 Promisamp sQUsaT] P
Papertale STILEA S 6HUBS51 Promperiy Tocle I
Portskrta, Fashion IsQ N aca PT Kewalram Indonesia ID| I D 5K30
Parlamis Atadan Tekstil |S&T| |ABW| TR 5J136 Punto Fibbia T  4D20
Pasha Textile |L| ABW | TR B5N12 Pyratex® |S&T|L| ABW | ES 6HUB31
Pasmatex |S&T|L| RO  4F67 0
Passamaneria Frassinetti |sQ| T 4D40
Dremaneri I " ; 51 Qbdfashion Barcelona [sQ] |L| ES  4G61
ST— AW 1 sees | QnedeoRodntemstions | ABW | o 6T
Pastels, MG2 Création, L] FR  5H25 Quadrifoglio T 3E55
Philéa, Tissage des Chaumes
Paul Vogel Design |S&T| [EEH 8 5c88 8;“’.:;“” Lime Garment o 6P
Paulo De Oliveira | ABW | PT  5N54 Quorum Tessuti | ABW | T 5H42
Pedrini Nastimpex |sQ| RO  4B39 R
Peftrust® |S&T|L| FR 6HUB43
Penn ltala - Penn Textile |S&T|L| ABW| T sseo | CIEen M eps7
Solutions Rabek Teksti | ABW | R 5FIN
Penteadora | ABW| PT_ 5N58 | Riinbow Fashion |SQ|S&T| |ABW| N 6D104
Perre TR GNt03 Ral Tekstil AS |S&T|L| R 6589
\P/T::te; g\/e\/estcott Digital & |S&T|L| GB  5B81 Ramponi® IS&T|L| T 3F2
Piemme Boutons T 4c19 Raylace Embroidery IsQ| | ABW | CN  5P13
Pinteks TR  6L14 Raymond Luxury Cottons N 6J38
Pirola Passamanerie |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E15 Raynaud Jeune | ABW| R 3EM
Pisa Tekstil [S&T|L| R 6Ul Recovo Lab D] |S&T| ES 6HUB42
Pivot88 |S&T|L| SR CA 6HUBS7 Recyc Leather | ABW | HK 6HUBM
Pizval L] T 5J30 Recyctex |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| CN 6152
Platform & Design MA 6584 Red Button |s&T| TR 4D82
Pointcarré |S&T| SITHEE FR 6HUB63 Reisoglu |L|ABW| TR 5M19

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Relma Guyard & Chesneau LEATHER =Y 3E7 Sciscco Clothing WAEM OIS MA - 6U90
Retexcycle |N| SULREHENO) ES 6HUBSS Scop Clarenson [SQ| FR  BN77
Retraced |S&T|L| SMART CREATION JivI=g>17 [V]:=7:13 Season Paper Studio |S&T|L| [NIE R 5EM
Retraze |SQ|S&T|L|ABW/| RSN CN 6HUB20 Seawool |S&T|L|ABW | W  6F85
Ribbontex |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES i1} 4E76 Segen Tekstil | ABW | TR 5G134
Ricami Laura |L] IT MEX Secondo Stefano Pavese ACCESSORIES J1 4E6
Ricamificio Aschei |SQ|S&T| ACCESSORIES INENSN' |21 Sedat Triko LOENHIAY TR 4C95
Ricamo India sQ| ORI N 4A40 | Sedatex |S&T|L| ABW| ES  5C26
Ricamofil |SQ|S&T|L| T 6RT7 | SelectaComo sQ| | ABW | T 5H46
Ricamour Embroideries |sQ| LAY IN 4C56 Selina Leather | ABW | A4l TR 3B31
Rifra Nastri ACCESSORIES Jii 4F8 Sendyi Textile |S&T| CN 6U5
Rikkoteks Tekstil MANUFACTURING [N -1'/:7) Seojin Textile |S&T| |ABW| KR 6T21
Riopele | ABW | PT  6E10 Serena Cecchini Design |sQ| ACCESSORIES Jiy 4E51
Ritedu MANUFACTURING jds 6U61 Sericyne MAISON D’EXCEPTIONS [i=N MEX
RL ltaly MANUFACTURING [ V7S =1Vy /) Seriko Group | ABW | TR 5G90
Rocle By Isabella |S&T|L| ABW| FR  6R39 SET Societa Europa Tessile T 5E12
Romrol Outdoor |S&T| | ABW| CN  6U52 Seyfeli Dis Ticaret |S&T| |ABW| [INIZEILNE T]R 6567
Roux |sQ| A4 FR 3D20 Shandong Nanshan Zhishang [N| | ABW| MANUFACTURING J@ NI -1:4 { ¥
Technology Co. Ltd
RT&T CN  5M98
Shandong Renoir Apparel |S&T| MANUFACTURING J@ NI T4\
Ruentex Industries ™W  6L57 Co Ltd
Ruffo Coli Tessuti IsQ|  |ABW] T sTs7 | ShandongRuyi N 5P90
Shanghai H&S Textile MANUFACTURING Je NIV}
S Materials
Shanghai Pipigou Clothing MANUFACTURING J@ NI 4}
SAB - Weixing Group |SQ|S&T|L]| ACCESSORIES RO Te1r Co. Ltd
Sabine Charvet | ABW | LEATHER [z S 7' Shanghai Skytex IsQ| | ABW | CN 5612
Safilin |L| ABW | FR  6F63 Shanghai Yoentri Knitting MANUFACTURING eI =08 (113
Saite Silk |sQ| |L| ABW| CN  5F86 Shengzhou KNT MANUFACTURING J@ NI <1 Sy}
sweater8garment co, ltd.
Sakae Lace IsQ| |t P SKIT 1 Shenzhen Clouds ACCESSORIES JONRRE &%,
Sakura Lace It AU P AFS2. | gp e shen Dependency MANUFACTURING RS <L
Sama OEANE 1 4p7 | Feshion Garment Coltd
Shib S&T P 6H17
Sandra B - Sandra-Zuccheri |S&T|L| ACCESSORIES LA oye 58T
Shi MAlSON D’EXCEPTIONS J:d MEX
Santoni ACCESSORIES IR moge
Shindo |S&T|L| TS D 4D126
Sapphire Brode |L] TR 5N18
Shinjintex | ABW | KR 6F14
Sapphire Finishing Mills |S&T| PK  6L63
Shinkong Textile S&T|L| ABW W  6R52
Sarah Vesperin [XEH R 58122 miong e [S&T|L[ABW]
Sholto Drumlanrig Print S&T|L GB  5C93
SARP Jeans |ABW| [[IIEGIEIE 1R 6L105 ofo rumenne Trn [S&TIt| EEEH
Sidogras ES 6R9
Satab |SQ|S&T|L| ACCESSORIES [ S 1o
; Sidonios Knitwear |S&T|L| PT  5L64
Savyon Industrias |S&T|L| BR 5M60
Si S&T| |ABW MANUFACTURING J=2 12 <}
Saygi (Simmod) |sQ| | ABW| R 56130 e [S8T| [ABW]
Silkytex - Korea Silkroad |S&T| |ABW| KR 6130
SBS |S&T| LS HK 4C126
Si ABW LEATHER [ 3D5
SC Print |SQ|S&T|L]| RN 1 4E69 maes | ABWI
Simsek Ege Label And Print. S&T|L QeSS TR 4B43
Sciarada Industria Conciaria LEATHER I 3D31 ol ientinteliit | L ACCESSORES
Sinergia by BCN LEATHER [ 3E56
Scime MANUFACTURING [RGB nereey
[ LEATHER ITTYR SN ACCESSORIES JITYYIZS NN DESIGNS | MAISON D’EXCEPTIONS JERTTEIN HALL5 &6 | SMART CREATION | MANUFACTURING JfTITIS

LY.



ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Sir Hazir Giyim Tekstil Sanayi TR 6V64
Ve Ticaret

Smart Accessori T 4F48
SMX IN| E 3A16
SNT |S&T| |ABW| KR  5F64
SNT Tekstil | ABW | TR 6L73
So.Tex.Co International T 4E45
Société Choletaise de SQ|S&T|L| R 4E1
Fabrication

Sofic R 3F27
Sofileta |S&T|L|ABW | R 6M22
Soieries Chambutaires |sQ| | ABW | FR 5H20
Soieries Cheval |SQ| |L|ABW| FR  5H19
Soktas Tekstil |sQ| | ABW | TR 6M1
Solstiss |SQ|  |L|ABW| R 5J2
Somani [SQ| |L|ABW| PT  6R58
Somelos Tecidos IsQ| | ABW | PT  6M10
Sonmez ASF | ABW | TR 5F98
Sonmez Rasel Teknik | ABW | TR 5L130
Soocci |S&T|L| CN  4A16
Sophie Hallette |L| ABW | R 5J12
Sourced Vintage Studio L] 68  5B90
Spiber |S&T|L| SMART.CREATION JRI-711]: %3
Spoor SITAICEN DK 6HUB38
Spring Fashion & Design | ABW | PT  6R90
Springtex Group |D| | ABW | CN  6H40
Sprintex | ABW | FR  5E18
Stam Art - Estil | ABW | T 5E42
Stampa Studio |S&T|L| BR  5C112
Steady CN 5191
Stel SCP S MEX
Stella Blu HK  6F96
Stephanoise - Mediac |S&T|L| [EHIE R 4F57
Stib 19 T 5H45
Stile Ricamo [N| [EIE 1 4686
Stratasys SITAACEN DF 6HUB40
Studio 1886 IN| R MEX
Studio Liu |S&T|L| FR  5C101
Studio Paraizo BR 5CM13
Studio Van Der Renne IL| [HEH N 5B105
Style3D |S&T|L| SITACENI CN 6HUB36
Suncorona Oda J 5626
Sunfeng Textile |S&T| |ABW| CN  6U51
Sungmin |S&T|L| KR 5F12

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

Sunwell J  6D22
Superlativa T MEX
Superstudio IL| [ DESIGNS LSS Tos /]
Supply Chain Fashion [sQ| N 6574
Susanna Samson Print Design |S&T|L| [HMH 8 5c87
Suzhou Freesilk | ABW | CN  6RMM
Swing by Gruppocinque T 5739
T

T.B.M. Group T 6B21
T.F.T. Tintoria Finissaggio Tull L] T 5M20
Ta-Bru T 3F12
Taipyung Textile |S&T| |ABW| KR 6U29
TAK Textiles |S&T| |ABW| KR 6U33
Take by Chikuma | ABW | P 6E22
Takihyo P 5N#
Takisada Nagoya - JA Fabric | ABW | JP  5R64
Taku Edge JP BN83
Tan Tekstil | ABW | R 6L42
Tana Bana L] [HH us 5BM4
Tannerie Arnal R 3E27
Tannerie Remy Carriat |sQ| R 3D6
Tannerie Soler |sQ| R 3D30
Tannerie Sovos Grosjean |sQ| | ABW | R 3D26
Tanneries Pechdo |S&T| R 3E3
Tearfil Textile Yarns |S&T|L| ABW | PT  6E64
Teijin Frontier |S&T| P 6R29
Tejidos Rebes | ABW | ES  5E20
Tekboy Tekstil |S&T| |ABW| R 5N121
Tekstas Tekstil |sQ| | ABW | TR 5M101
Telatex |D| | ABW | FR 6HI3
Tell Elevage - Copeeks IN| R 3A20
Terra Optima L] KR 5H6
Teseo |L| ABW | T 545
Tess Istanbul - Turkey TR 3A56
Tes§itura Attilio Imperiali - | ABW| T 5P48
Serikos

Tessitura Carlo Bassetti | ABW | T eMn
Tessitura Carlo Vall T 5T49
Tessitura Colombo Antonio | ABW | T 5K25
Tessitura Di Albizzate T 6B21
Tessitura Rossi |S&T|L| T 5K46
Tessuti & Tessuti | ABW | T 542
Tex 2R Srl | ABW | RO 6E108

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

Tex-Style Designs & Archives T 5E81 Tunisia Export - Cepex TN 6T93
TexAthenea | ABW | ES  5F20 Tuniso Francaise TN 6568
dHabillement - TFH

Texcart |S&TIL| T E2 Tupteks | ABW | TR 5134
Texever Plus |S&T| |ABW| KR 6T40 T Toke IsaT| 5133
Texko ™ 6kio3 Turkay Tekstil TR 5E120
Texlabel |S&T|L| T 4B15 Toes Do " 6
Texless Ecofabrics | ABW | TN s 3F56 Tosa Ring etmeler " eEst
Texser - Textil De Serzedelo | ABW | PT  6L22 Two-One Clthing N
Textil A. Ortiz | ABW | ES  5M30

Textil BC.H. |L| ABW | ES  6M29 u

Textil Puig Ubach ES  5N26 UCD Usak Cevahir Deri LEATHER JR ;R : 7.}
Textil Santanderina [S&T| |ABW| ES  6L85 Ugtex Star Trend Company [sQ] RO  4G83
Textil'la SUTIICEAN FR 6HUB62 Ugurlular Tekstil - Yarn |SQ|S&T|L| R 6F77
Textiles De France |S&T|L| FR  5N78 Ugurteks TR 6F48
TFM T 6B21 Ultramaille Madagascar MG  6H108
TGM International T 5G42 Uni Textile |S&T|L| J  5G57
The Kids Design Consultancy |N| Y 68 5E17 Unif Us  6E90
The Pattern Lane |S&T|L| HAH N 5A122 Unisea Industries |S&T| | ABW| TN oN - 3F52
Thermore® |S&T| |ABW| HK  6T5 Unspun IN| |S&T| US 6HUB46
Tianhai Lace |S&T|L| CN  5L17 v

TMG Textiles |S&T|L|ABW | PT  6H2

" I5Q|saT| T ™ 3cs Vand Co Design Group LLC |\ [N av - 5B119
TMR Fashion Clothing |SQ|S&T| PT 6570 Valter L] T 4D16
Toc de Groc SL ES 5D122 Van Delden - Diamond DE  6H9

Denim by Sapphire

Toko Shajj S IRV IsQ| PT 6557
Tomasi Master T 4D | ector Internationd |S&T| | ABW| MG 6H104
TRZE:?%E\xﬁgdbest Linen & sQ| | ABW| CN  6H50 Veleoren & 6H20
Tongxiang Talent Fashion CN  6T107 Venicepromex ACCESSORIES [T S:Y:: ]
Topp ltalia |sQ| ACCESSORIES Jl1} 4c1 Ventures [SQ| N 5P17
Toraman |S&T|L| ABW | TR 5M120 Verne Et Clet | ABW | R 6R1
Toray (Nantong) |S&T| |ABW| N 6T2 Vialaton - Martin |SQ|S&T|L| FR 5618
Toray Industries, Ultrasuede® |SQ|S&T| J 6E21 Victoria Textile |S&T|L| KR 5M81
Toschi Passamanerie |sQ]| T 4D8 Vilartex |S&T| | ABW| PT  5M35
Tosco | ABW | J  6F18 Vinayak International [sQ| L] N 4B44
Trace for Good [N FR 6HUB56 Vintage Labels Ltd IL| [EHH o8 5B100
Trimalhas |S&T|L| ABW | PT  5K42 Visa Fashion T 4D31
Trio Shirt Company TR 6T96 Visionworld IN| | ABW | KR  5M84
Troficolor Denim Makers |D| | ABW | PT  6L81 Visma Bottoni e Accessori |sQ| T 4D19
Trouillet [sQ| L] FR 5E6 Vita Couture | ABW | MA  6R84
Trp-Charvet IsQ| TN R 3F30 Vivid Textile | ABW | TR 5F130
Trustrace SE 6HUB47 Vostex |S&T|L| GR  4F28
Tsonkiri Peru L] PE 6582 WwWC FR 6HUB40
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EXHIBITORS|

w

Waro SR FR 6HUB49
WAT |S&T| PT 6563
Way Year Metal & Plastic [sQ| L] CN  4D74
Waycap T 4F130
We Nordic Label Studios |S&T|L| CN  4F27
Weavabel |S&T|L| GB  4D100
Wedtex ™W  5N6
Weft T 5P58
Wen Feng Textile Co. |S&T|L|ABW | W  6RA40
Wenlos Apparel Manufacturer |S&T| HK  6V104
Limited Hong Kong
Weturn | ABW | FR 6HUB34
WFS Cashmere [sQ| | ABW | CN  6D12
Wild Orchid Print Studio |S&T|L| R 5CIM
Wing Hing Buttons And |S&T|L| HK  4G74
Buckles Limited
Wing Yue Textile Company | N| |S&T|L| ABW | HK  6U32
Withal IN| | ABW| JP 6HUBG
Wonder Raw PT 6HUB60O
Woodoo [N| FR 6HUB30
Woojoo Global |S&T|L| KR 6U12
Workingmenblues | ABW | N 5P
WQ Print Studio L| | DESIGNS JCQ: -3
X
Xavier Brisoux FR MEX
XiAn Edenweiss Cashmere CN 66112
Xinchang Yabao Import and CN  6L1M3
Export Co.
Xindadong Denim | ABW | CN  6H95
Y
Yadel T 3D1
Yagi & Co |SQ|S&T| |ABW| J  5M83
Yangzhou Ruisheng Garment |S&T| CN  6L18
Co.ltd.
Yarangumel; Tekstil TR 6H54
Yekpa Tekstil - Syk Tekstil | ABW | TR 5E54
Yes, Textile Consulting Lab |S&T| KR 6U17
Yesung |D|  |S&T| |ABW| KR 6722
Yildiz Deri TR 3B56
Yilmaz TR 6F86
Yilmaz Tekstil Sanayi Ve |S&T| TR 6F106
Ticaret AS.
YJ Global |S&T| |ABW| KR 5L82

| N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock

| SQ | Small quantities

YKK Europe |S&T| R 4D116
Yoonia Tex |D| |S&T| KR 6D18
Youngbo Textile Co. |S&T| |ABW| KR 5P25
Youngtex |S&T|L| ABW | KR 6U21
Yugen IN| P MEX
Yunsa | ABW | TR 6F2
/4
Zares Textile |S&T| |ABW| R 6J74
Zen Kiwami by Stylem P 5N42
Takisada-Osaka
Zhaowuda Fashion CN  6N118
Zhejiang Huatong Cashmere CN  6R108
Products
Zhejiang Matsui Textile Co. CN  5)130
Zhejiang Saintyear Textile Co. |S&T| |ABW| CN  5R94
Zhejiang Senchuang Fashion || CN  6P117
Cold
Zhejiang Tianshan Cashmere CN  6C12
Zhejiang Wanxin Weishen CN  6E82
Textile Technology Co.
Zhejiang Zhonghui Furand | | CN  6M113
Leather Co.
Zipgoffredo |S&T| T 4F5
Zisser Textile Design |S&T|L| [N s spm3
Zuma Pelli Pregiate | ABW | T 3F47

| S&T | Sport&Tech |

oy DOWNLOAD
THE PV APP!

2 FREE WIFI:
PVP_VISITORS (no password)

| ABW | a better way

L| Lingerie & Swimwear
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PV PAR
EXHIBITO

EXHIBITORS INVOLVED
IN THE ‘A BETTER WAY’
PROGRAMME:

YARNS

AKSA

DEZHOU HUAYUAN ECO TECHNOLOGY
ELSE - BORNEWA RECYCLED YARN AND FABRIC

FILASA - FIAGAO ARMANDO DA SILVA ANTUNES

INOVAFIL

ISKUR TEKSTIL

KS SPINNING MILLS
LENZING

NAIA FROM EASTMAN
SAFILIN

SEAWOOL

TEARFILTEXTILE YARNS

FABRICS

6 DIAS

A GRUPE LE LIN DE LITUANIE
A-GIRLS

A.SAMPAIO

AB INDUSTRIES

ABRIL CO.

ACATEL - IMPETUS GROUP
AKBASLAR TEKSTIL

AKSPA EMBROIDERY LACE
ALBANO MORGADO
ALMODO TEKSTIL

ALTINSU TEKSTIL
ALTOTEKS
ANBIEVOLUTION

ANGELO VASINO

ANTIK DANTEL
ARNIATEXTILE DIV

ASLITEKS

TR

CN

TR

PT

PT

TR

AT

CH

FR

W

PT

PT

LT

JP

PT

KR

TR

PT

TR

TR

PT

TR

TR

TR

PT

6D93

6E74

6F73

6F67

6D68

6D86

6D76

6D67

6D77

6F63

6F85

6E64

6L37

6H34

5K45

5K41

6U39

SM115

S5F54

5C53

5N2

5R63

6E30

5K133

6H81

5M58

S5R57

SM1

6A12

5L16
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ATLAS DENIM

ATT CONCORDE

AVRUPA PASIFIK

B-BLOSSOM

BAK-AY TEKSTIL

BALAS TEXTILE

BARUTCU

BELINAC

BEPPETEX

BESANI

BEZ TEKSTIL

BHARAT SILKS

BIGTREE

BIMS TEKSTIL

BISCHOFF GROUP

BRITISH MILLERAIN

BRITO KNITTING

BROCHE - ESTAR TEKSTIL

BRUNELLO LININGS

BTD TEKSTIL

BUGIS

BURMOD TEKSTIL

CAFISSI

CAN TEKSTIL

CANGIOLI1859°

CARLO POZZI

CASA DA MALHA

CFM - RDD TEXTILES - VALERIUS 360

CHANGZHOU HENGLUN TEXTILE COMPANY

CIXIHAITENG
CONCORDIATEXTILES
CONFETTI FABRICS
COTTON TREND

CRISPIM ABREU
DAEWOONG

DANMAO TEXTILE

DEBS

DENTELLES ANDRE LAUDE
DENTELLES JEAN BRACQ
DEVEAUX

DONGATOL

DONGGUAN XIN FEI LIN TEXTILE
DONGYI

DOST TEKSTIL

DUCKWOO - WTEX

DUKSUNG

TR

TR

TR

TR

FR

TR

FR

CN

TR

TH

GB

PT

TR

TR

FR

TR

PT

PT

CN

CN

BE

TR

PT

KR

CN

JP

FR

FR

FR

KR

CN

CN

TR

KR

KR

6H98

5Cé8

SE63

SF6

SN1

6M30

SF77

SH17

5TS3

5558

6L38

5L30

5K129

5G120

5N14

6R41

5Mé64

5125

S5N30

6E54

5L60

SF121

SN79

6E48

6A22

5J29

5M78

5L65

5L103

5N129

6M34

SF85

5M36

5K35

6U13

5P80

SH27

5J6

5)18

5G17

6F10

5N20

6U40

6L47

5G69

6T13
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DUTEL CREATION
DYNAMO

ECO FUR

ECOPEL

ELITEX

ELYAF TEKSTIL
EMBLEM WEAVERS
EMBSENSE TEXTILE
ENCAJES
EPSTRADING
EREZ GROUP
ERSAT TEKSTIL
ESENTEKS
ESTILMAR
EUSEBIO

EVLOX

EZGI TEKSTIL
FABRICA TESSUTI
FAMILITEX
FEINJERSEY FABRICS - DFINE
FILETUL

FITECOM
FLASHINE

FRIZZA

GM FABRICS BY SC
GRATACOS
GULDOGAN
GULIPEK TEKSTIL
GULLE TEKSTIL
HANA TEXTILE

HANG GANG LACE

HANGZHOU XINSHENG PRINTING & DYEING CO.

HIGH FASHION GROUP

HIRONEN

HOH HOFERHECHT STICKEREIEN

HUREL

ILUNA GROUP

IMBOTEX

INNOVA FABRICS

IPEKER

ISILTEKSTIL

JADE LACE - NUREL TEKSTIL

JERSAN KNITTING

JERSEYIDEA BY GALLUS TEKSTIL

JIANGSU LIANFATEXTILE

JIAXIN SILK

M

FR

TR

CN

FR

CN

Cco

CN

TR

TR

TR

ES

ES

TR

PT

AT

TR

PT

CN

ES

TR

TR

TR

KR

CN

CN

HK

JP

AT

FR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

CN

CN

KR

S5

6J68

SM130

SN130

5K19

5G78

6J22

5P19

5K18

5N133

5G116

6D48

6J14

6M40

5L54

6H90

SF105

5P36

5L78

6R6

5N106

5P64

6U34

6R14

S5H36

SN

6J42

5G105

5L89

SFé68

5K26

S5N90

5G68

6F17

5120

5J25

5K20

6T1

6R39

5C54

5L98

SM12

SM91

SM77

6J48

SF116

6U6
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JOAPS - MALHAS

JOYTEKS TEKSTIL

JULES TOURNIER SINCE 1865

K.LINE

KARMA KOKTEYL KNITTING

KAYAOGLU TEKSTIL

KAYNAK

KGS LACE

KIMTEKS TEKSTIL

KIPAS

KLASIKINE TEKSTILE

KOLUNSAG MUFLON

KORUKCU TEKSTIL

KOTONTEKS

KUMASH FABRICS

KUROKI

L'ATELIER MAREY

LAFILLE

LAMITEXTILE

LANIFICIO BRUNETTO MORGANTI

LEMAITRE DEMEESTERE x LA FRENCH FILATURE

LEMAR

LES TISSAGES PERRIN

LIBECO

LINAS LT

LINEN CLUB - PREMIUM COTTON FABRICS BY GRASIM INDUSTRIES

LINOPERSEMPRE - NORTHERN LINEN
LIOLIOS

LURDES SAMPAIO

LUXURY FABRICS

LUXURY JERSEY

M.A.C. TEKSTIL

M.T.T. MANIFATTURA TESSILE TOSCANA
MAGLIFICIO ALTO MILANESE

MAGMA TEXTIL

MALHIA KENT

MANIFATTURE ITALIANE SCUDIERI MECTEX
MANIFUTURA

MARSALA

MARUWA BY UEYAMA TEXTILE

MATIAS - ARAUJO

MENDERES FABRICS

MERT IPEK

MIC - HAINING TIANYI TEXTILE

MICROTEX COTTON CLUB

MINAMI

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

PT

TR

FR

JP

TR

TR

TR

CN

TR

TR

LT

TR

TR

TR

TR

JP

FR

FR

TR

FR

PT

FR

BE

LT

IN

NL

GR

PT

GB

TR

TR

JP

PT

TR

TR

CN

JP

JP

5L68

S5F66

SN57

6F21

5L90

5L83

6F82

5126

6H29

6E40

6J2

5N134

5G110

SH130

6H68

6H82

5C41

5N53

SEN6

5M45

6J20

6M18

5)17

6H22

6F22

6L30

6H21

SE36

5L35

5N64

6A6

5G115

5852

5548

5M68

5N53

6R22

5SM97

SE68

6M6

5M63

6J52

5F120

5F90

6A16

SL41

5G6
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MODELMALHAS

MONOTEX - SHINHEUNG

MONTEOLIVETO

MORISHITA

MOZARTEX

NEW JUNIOR / PREMIERTEX / NOVA LANERIA

NGS MALHAS
NIKKE TEXTILE

NOVA LANERIA
OLCERLER TEKSTIL
OLMETEX

ORNEK TEKSTIL
OZDOKU TEKSTIL
OZELTEKSTIL

OZEN MENSUCAT
OZTEK

PAKIPEK GROUP
PALMIYE TEKSTIL
PAOLETTI TESSUTI
PARLAMIS ATADAN TEKSTIL
PASHA TEXTILE

PASTEL BY YILMAZIPEK
PAULO DE OLIVEIRA
PENN ITALIA - PENN TEXTILE SOLUTIONS
PENTEADORA
POLOPIQUE
PONTOGLIO
PREMIERTEX

QUORUM TESSUTI
RABEK TEKSTIL
RAYLACE EMBROIDERY
RECYCTEX

REISOGLU

RIOPELE

ROCLE BY ISABELLA
ROMROL OUTDOOR
RUFFO COLI TESSUTI
SAITE SILK

SAYGI (SIMMOD)
SEGEN TEKSTIL
SEDATEX

SELECTA COMO
SEOJIN TEXTILE

SERIKO GROUP
SHANGHAI SKYTEX
SHINJINTEX

SHINKONG TEXTILE

JP

CN

ES

PT

JP

ES

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

PT

TR

CN

CN

TR

PT

FR

CN

CN

TR

TR

ES

KR

TR

CN

KR

™

6U8

SF35

5J36

6J63

6J6

5SM69

6E18

6J6

6J58

6R18

6D35

6F40

5G86

SM133

6H67

5F106

6D40

SM41

5J136

S5N12

SE64

5N54

5560

S5N58

6H10

S5R36

6J6

5H42

SFIN

5P13

6T52

SM19

6E10

6R39

6US52

5T57

SF86

5G130

5G134
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S5H46

6T21
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6F14
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SILKYTEX - KOREA SILKROAD
SNT

SNT TEKSTIL

SOFILETA

SOIERIES CHAMBUTAIRES
SOIERIES CHEVAL

SOKTAS TEKSTIL

SOLSTISS

SOMELOS TECIDOS

SONMEZ ASF

SONMEZ RASEL TEKNIK
SOPHIE HALLETTE

SPRINGTEX GROUP

SPRINTEX

STAM ART - ESTIL

SUNFENG TEXTILE

TAIPYUNG TEXTILE

TAK TEXTILES

TAKE BY CHIKUMA

TAKISADA NAGOYA - JA FABRIC
TAN TEKSTIL

TEJIDOS REBES

TEKBOY TEKSTIL

TEKSTAS TEKSTIL

TELATEX

TESEO

TESSITURA ATTILIO IMPERIALI - SERIKOS
TESSITURA CARLO BASSETTI
TESSITURA COLOMBO ANTONIO
TESSUTI & TESSUTI
TEX.ATHENEA

TEXEVER PLUS

TEXSER - TEXTIL DE SERZEDELO
TEXTILA. ORTIZ

TEXTIL B.C.H.

TEXTIL SANTANDERINA
THERMORE®

TMG TEXTILES

TONGLING WORLDBEST LINEN & RAMIE TEXTILE

TORAMAN

TORAY (NANTONG)

TOSCO

TRIMALHAS

TROFICOLOR DENIM MAKERS

TUPTEKS

VERNE ET CLET

VILARTEX

KR

KR

TR

FR

FR

FR

TR

FR

PT

TR

TR

FR

CN

FR

CN

KR

KR

JP

JP

TR

ES

TR

TR

FR

ES

KR

PT

ES

ES

ES

HK

PT

CN

TR

CN

JP

PT

PT

TR

FR

PT

6T30

SF64

6L73

6M22

5H20

SH19

6M1

5J2

6M10

5F98

51130

5)12

6H40

SE18

S5E42

6US1

6U29

6U33

6E22

SR64

6L42

SE20

SN121

SM101

6H13

5J45

5P48

6M11

5K25

5J42

SF20

6T40

6L22

SM30

6M29

6L85

6T5

6H2

6H50

5M120

612

6F18

5K42

6L81

5L134

6R1

5M35
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VISIONWORLD

VIVID TEXTILE

WEN FENG TEXTILE CO.
WING YUE TEXTILE COMPANY
WORKINGMENBLUES
XINDADONG DENIM

YAGI & CO

YEKPATEKSTIL - SYK TEKSTIL
YESUNG

YJ GLOBAL

YOUNGBO TEXTILE CO.
YOUNGTEX

YUNSA

ZARES TEXTILE

ZHEJIANG SAINTYEAR TEXTILE CO.

LEATHER

A.CASTRO & FILHOS

ALPAKA DERI

BHARAT ENTERPRISES
BONAUDO

BUSHIN TEXTILE

COLOMER 1792/ HENAN PROSPER
CURTIDOS JACOBO GOMEZ Y ASOCIADOS
CURTIDOS LAJARA

DAVID LEATHER EXPRESSIONS
EGEDAMLA LEATHER
FLAMINGO

ICTYOS

INDUCOL

INDUTAN

ITALIAN CONVERTER

MAISON FICHET

MARMARA

MEGISSERIE LAURET

MORELLI TESSUTI
PRESSOPLAST

RAYNAUD JEUNE

SABINE CHARVET

SELINA LEATHER

SIMACA

TANNERIE SOVOS GROSJEAN
TEXLESS ECOFABRICS

UNISEA INDUSTRIES

ZUMA PELLI PREGIATE

KR

TR

W

HK

NL

CN

JP

TR

KR

KR

KR

KR

TR

TR

CN

PT

TR

KR

ES

ES

ES

FR

PT

PT

FR

TR

FR

FR

FR

TR

PT

FR

ES

CN

5M84

5F130

6R40

6U32

SP1

6H95

5M83

SES4

6722

5L82

5P25

6U21

6F2

6J74

5R94

3C23

3C57

3G39

3E40

3G51

3E2

3G31

3E30

3D56

3Cn

3Cs5

3D32

3C20

3C20

3E12

301

3F20

3E9

3G19

3F2

3EN

3E24

3B31

3D5

3D26

3F56

3F52

3F47
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SMART CREATION NV

ADAPTA

COLEO®

COTONEA

EARTH PROTEX

EREDI MEZZABOTTA MARIA

ETTITUDE CLEANBAMBOO

GREEN WHISPER® - FABRICS FROM BANANA TREE FIBRE

INDUO

MPD HOLDINGS x NATUURA™
NOOSAFIBER

POSITIVE MATERIALS
PYRATEX®

RECYC LEATHER

RETRAZE

WETURN

WITHAL

MANUFACTURING "V

ARTMILL

ASU CLOTHING

CAN FASHION

CARMAFIL

CONFLUX

ETC GROUP FASHION

FARIA DA COSTA PEUGAS E CONFECCOES
GOUCAM GROUP

INDUSTRIAS DE CONFECCOES MEFRI LDA
IRMAOS RODRIGUES

JIAXING WANYUAN FASHION CO.

LIVAS CLOTHING

MARISA

MERGU TEKSTIL

MOBIENTE

QINGDAO RADIX INTERNATIONAL CO.
RAINBOW FASHION

SARP JEANS

SEYFELI DISTICARET

SHANDONG NANSHAN ZHISHANG TECHNOLOGY CO.

SIENA

SOMANI

SPRING FASHION & DESIGN

SUZHOU FREESILK

TEX 2R SRL

VECTOR INTERNATIONAL

VITA COUTURE

WFS CASHMERE

FR

ES

DE

us

FR

us

BE

PT

ES

HK

CN

FR

JP

PK

FR

PT

RO

TN

PT

PT

PT

PT

CN

RO

MA

TR

RO

CN

CN

TR

TR

CN

PT

PT

PT

CN

RO

MG

MA

CN

6HUB28

6HUBI12

6HUB27

6HUBY

6HUB23

6HUB7

6HUB3

6HUB17

6HUB26

6HUBI19

6HUB22

6HUB31

6HUBN

6HUB20

6HUB34

6HUB6

6P104

6782

6788

6177

6U64

6J103

6R62

6U68

6758

6T64

6R117

6T103

6U88

6U71

6E104

6TN14

6D104

6L105

6S67

6R112

6R68

6R58

6R90

6R1M

6E108

6H104

6R84

6D112



LEATHER

Creative leather innovations
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COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

Agoterra IN| FR 3A24
Copergreen IN| R 3BM
Coriome [N| FR 3B19
SMX IN| E  3A16
Tell Elevage - Copeeks IN| R 3A20
Acar Atelier TR 3G45
Bharat Enterprises | ABW| IN 3G39
Calonge (Ayyappa Enterprises) N 3F40
Féoni Lab |sQ| R 3F46
Pressoplast |S&T| |ABW| IT 3F2
Atlanta Steps | SQ|S&T| PT  3G55
lctyos |sQ| |ABW| FR  3D32
Italven Conceria T 3E48
Zuma Pelli Pregiate |ABW| 1T 3F47
Fédération Frangaise des Cuirs et Peaux FR 3D2
Fédération Frangaise Tannerie Mégisserie | S&T| FR 3D2
ACastro & Filhos |ABW| PT  3C23
A22 IT 3B30
Agipel T 3F2
Alpaka Deri |sQ| |ABW| TR  3C57
Alran |sQ| R 3E27
Bonaudo |ABW| 1T 3E40
Colomer 1792 / Henan Prosper | ABW| ES 3E2
Conceria 800 |sQ| T 3C10
Conceria Barone Pellami IN| T 3F55
Conceria La Veneta T 3C2
Conceria M2 T 3F2
Conceria Nuti lvo T 3C31
Cuirs du Futur FR 3E19
Curtidos Badia B 3G31
Curtidos Jacobo Gomez y Asociados IN| |ABW| ES  3G27

| N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

Curtidos Lajara [sQ| |ABW| ES  3E30
Dani |SQ| T 3D55
David Leather Expressions |ABW| T 3D56
Delta Neo |sQ| R 3F32
Dias Ruivo |SQ|S&T| T 3C19
Egedamla Leather |SQ| |ABW| TR 3cn
Emelda Tannery |sQ| TR 3B10
Ensari Deri TR 3B2
Eustaquio Canto Cano |SQ| B 3E32
Faeda | S&T| 0} 3F2
Finileather | S&T| BR  3F19
Flamingo |SQ| |ABW| IN  3C55
Fonpell I 3c6
Gruppo Mastrotto | SQ|S&T| m 3C30
Gruppo Vecchia Toscana o 3F2
Henan Prosper N 3E2
Inducel |S&T| |ABW| PT  3C20
Indutan |ABW| PT  3C20
Inter Leather |SQ| B 3C27
Lloyd T 3C31
Maison Fichet |SQ|S&T| |ABW| FR 3D
Manifattura Di Domodossola T 3C56
Marmara |ABW| TR  3F20
Megisserie De La Moliere R 3D10
Megisserie Lauret |SQ| | ABW| FR 3E9
Mégisserie Richard |sQ| R 3E23
Opera T 3B32
Poletto 1) 3C12
Quadrifoglio T 3E55
Raynaud Jeune |ABW| FR 3EM
Relma Guyard & Chesneau FR 3E7
Roux [sQ| FR 3D20
Sciarada Industria Conciaria T 3D31
Selina Leather |ABW| TR 3B31
Simaca |ABW| PT 3D5
Sinergia by BCN T 3E56
Sofic FR 3F27
Ta-Bru T 3F12
Tannerie Arnal R 3E27
Tannerie Remy Carriat [sQ| R 3D6
Tannerie Soler [sQ| R 3D30
Tannerie Sovos Grosjean [sQ| |ABW| FR  3D26
Tanneries Pechdo | S&T| R 3E31
Tess Istanbul - Turkey TR 3A56
TMM |SQ|S&T| ™ 3¢5
UCD Usak Cevahir Deri R 3B20

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way



hall

COMPANY COUNTRY STAND

Yadel T 3D1

th i S Yildiz Deri TR 3B56

LES TANNEURS FRANCAIS

fe b rU a ry Alran |sQ| R 3E27

g Cuirs du Futur R 3E19

Ictyos [sQ| |ABW| FR  3D32

discover L
Megisserie Lauret |SQ| | ABW| FR 3E9

O u r m O St Mégisserie Richard |sQ| R 3E23
Raynaud Jeune |ABW| FR  3EN

. Relma Guyard & Chesneau R 3E7

crea t|Ve = " o
Tannerie Arnal R 3E27

Tannerie Remy Carriat IsQ| R 3D6

a n Tannerie Soler 1sQ| FR 3D30
Tannerie Sovos Grosjean IsQ| |ABW| FR  3D26

sustainable ME= P

Proposd S —
CTC FR 3E20
TEXTILE
Bushin Textile |S&T| |ABW| KR 3G51
Italian Converter |S&T| |ABW| IT 3E12
— Marlyplast FR 3C1
c @©
Rl o)) Morelli Tessuti |S&T| |ABW| [T 3619
O S
c Sabine Charvet |ABW| FR 3E24
=
8 O Texless Ecofabrics | ABW| ES 3F56
~0
Trp-Charvet |sQ| FR 3F30
Unisea Industries |S&T| |ABW/| CN 3F52

Take a peek into the creative world

of the Portuguese Leather Industry at
PREMIERE VISION PARIS in Paris Nord
Villepinte, from February 6 to 8:

A. CASTRO & FILHOS Hall 3 Stand 3C23,
ATLANTA Hall 3 Stand 3G55,

DIAS RUIVO Hall3 Stan 3C19,
INDUCOL Hall 3 Stand 3C20,
INDUTAN Hall 3 Stand 3C20 and
SIMACA GROUP Hall 3 Stand 3D5

2

PORTUGAL

C*MPETE PORTUGAL PORTUGAL UNIAO EUROPEIA
3020 W2030 #2020 - EATEEEAER o rogior

www.leatherfromportugal.com

d)



ACGESSORIES
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Components and accessories for fashion, leather goods,
footwear and fashion jewelry
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COMPANY COUNTRY STAND COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
BUTTONS
Vinayak International |sQ| |L| IN 4B44
ABM |SQ|S&T|L| us 4F84
Actor L b 4F32 FUNCTIONAL ARTICLES
Azga |sQ| IN 4B20
Cieffe Filati |L| IT 4C7
BAP Group IT 4E90
Ece Fermuar-Zipper | S&T|L| R 4C70
Cobee | S&T|L| HK 4G93
; ; EMR Zipper & Accessory |SQ|S&T|L| TR 4G67
Compagnie Frangaise du Bouton | S&T| FR 4C64
Epau-Nova | S&T|L| FR 4E27
Conti Wej Bottoni |sQ| IT 4F19
- - Euro-AZipper | S&T| HK  4C103
Crépin-Petit | L] FR 4E7
Flex Internacional Interlinings IN]| ES 4G94
Deb T 4F62
Gunold | S&T|L| DE 4C28
F.B.M.A. Button & Bijoux |SQ|S&T|L| T 4C16
Lampo - Lanfranchi | S&T|L| IT 4E57
Feba Bergamo IT 4E40
Madeira Embroidery Threads | S&T|L| DE 4E93
Fenili |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E52
Muehlmeier Bodyshaping |SQ|S&T|L| DE 4C44
Form Button | S&T|L| R 4G4
Myzip | S&T| IT 4F87
Frameless Asia Pacific | S&T|L| HK 4C86
SAB - Weixing Group |SQ|S&T|L| CN 46126
Gafforelli IT 4E15
SBS | S&T| HK  4C126
Knopf & Knopf International DE 4G32
Ugtex Star Trend Company |sQ| RO 4G83
Merih Button | S&T| TR 4C116
YKK Europe | S&T| FR  4D116
Mode Harmony |SQ|S&T|L| FR 4E7
Zipgoffredo | S&T| T 4F5
Pedrini Nastimpex |sQ| RO 4B39
Piemme Boutons IT 4C19
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS
Polsan Button |L| TR 4F36
Red Button | S&T| TR 4D82 Venicepromex T 3A30
Sandra B - Sandra-Zuccheri | S&T|L| IT 4E68
Secondo Stefano Pavese I 4E6 JEWELLERY COMPONENTS
Visma Bottoni e Accessori |sQ| IT 4D19
Wing Hing Buttons And Buckles Limited | S&T|L| HK 4G74 Erode R 4E19
Gi.Ma. |L| T 4F51
EMBROIDERY Les Ateliers Tamalet FR 4D15
Menoni |sQ| T 4C15
Allure Exports SQ| N 4695 Mon Art Internazionale |sQ| T 4B16
Anand Export House |sQ| IN 4G27 Promistamp SQ|S&T]| T ap27
Bilbofil IN| T 4G106 Valter I T 4016
Creations by Shanagar |SQ| IN 4D28 Visa Fashion T 4D31
Fair Lady Exports |sQ| IN 4G36
KTC Export [sQ| N 4G58 LABELS & TAGS
Malhar Fashions/Karigari Embroideries IN 4G70
Manuela IN 4F69 Cadicagroup | S&T|L| T 4G116
NRGY - Staff - Manifattura Carpigiana | N| IT 4G96 Close To Clothes |S&T|L| FR 4F68
OPA [SQ| L] IN_ 4D36 Deridesen Label |SQ|S&T|L]| TR 4ES8
Pariskrta, Fashion Embroideries SQ| IN 4C43 Dienpi |SQ|S&T|L| T 4G31
Prewal |SQ|S&T|L| N 4G76 Dongguan Renshi Industrial |SQ|S&T|L]| CN  4G85
Ricamificio Aschei |SQ|S&T| m 4F58 Emmetex Etichettificio |SQ|S&T|L| T 4D52
Ricamo India |sQ] IN 4A40 Eole Industry MA 4C76
Ricamour Embroideries |sQ| IN 4C56 Etimed Etiquetas £sS 4E32
Stile Ricamo [N] m 4686 Fec*Serilabel Di Facchinetti |SQ|S&T|L| T 4B2

9
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ACCESSORIES

COMPANY

COUNTRY STAND

Formeidee |SQ|S&T|L| T 4D32
FSE Franz Schifer Etiketten |SQ|S&T|L| DE  4D70
Guangdong Golden Brand CN  4Css8
Indet Group |S&T|L| ES  4F75
La Griffe Internationale |SQ|S&T|L| TN  4D106
Metal Service T 4G47
j\llaan?;r:lg_ :Laenlwsei Garment Accessory - IN| N 4684
Nilorn Worldwide | S&T|L| BE  4E130
Olimpias Labels |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E85
SC Print |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E69
Simsek Ege Label And Print. | S&T|L| TR 4B43
Texcart |S&T|L| T 4E42
Texlabel | S&T|L| T 4B15
We Nordic Label Studios | S&T|L| CN  4F27
Weavabel | S&T|L| 68 4D100
LACE
Cap Sud IsQ| |L| R 4C39
Leras Lace & Broderie L TR 4D75
Mauri Angelo L T 4F39
Sakura Lace IL| B 4F52
Accessori Val Vibrata T 4D2
ACM | S&T|L| T 4E103
AMB Factory T 4F94
AR Arienzo IsQ| |L| T 4c27
Avrs Florence T 4E22
Ata Buttons | S&T| TR 4G73
By Mora T 4G19
Clic |sQ| i 4E2
Dorlet L R 4F68
FGF T 4F102
Fixo T 4F102
Grupo Milan £  4G57
Labam |SQ|S&T|L| 0] 4C8
Labmoda T 4B32
Lampa | S&T|L| T 4E63
Lartigianabottoni [sQ|  |L| 0] 4C2
Made 4 Fashion T 4E58
Mengoni & Nassini T 4F102
Mercuri Moda 0] 4B5
Metal Precious IN| T 4F102

| N | New exhibitors

a8

| D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

COMPANY

COUNTRY STAND

Metal Studio [N| T 4F102
Mettetal Création [SQ| FR 4F
MLM Mazzola m 3F2
Mtwh - Metalworks |SQ|S&T|L| T 4F102
Punto Fibbia T 4D20
Santoni m 4E89
Smart Accessori m 4F48
Soocci |S&T|L| N 4A16
Way Year Metal & Plastic [sQ| L] CN  4D74
ORNAMENTS
Argopel |sQ| 0] 4F16
Ballarini |sQ| T 4D58
Brand Way |sQ| T 4G28
Castell ES 472
Cinturificio Marco Parisi IN| |sQ| T 4A46
Domar Pelletteria [sQ| 0] 4F42
E.M. Company m 4E12
Florenradica IN| T 4F102
G.S.M. Crystal Emotion L T 4C20
Goretti T 4E80
Grupo Bordados Oliveira |S&T|L| PT  4D90
1S.G. Italian Stylistic Group T 4F23
Idea 84 T 4C52
Kit Service |sQ| T 4D43
Labels & Things/L&T Caps |SQ|S&T|L| BE  4E73
Leonhard Kurz | S&T| DE  4A12
LRT |sQ| PT  4C32
Moltec Brazil IsQ| |L| BR  4D64
Orca Accessoires FR  4F45
Pamirai m 3F2
Qbdfashion Barcelona IsQ| |L| ES  4G61
Ramponi® | S&T|L| 1) 3F2
Serena Cecchini Design |sQl 0} 4E51
Waycap T 4F130
PACKAGING
Eurotextile | S&T|L| FR 4E35
LF Linea Fashion IL| T 488
Mainetti Reca T 4E100
NYN Wooden Hanger R 4CT7

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way



COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

SERVICES
Argor-Aljba CH  4B28
TEXTILE TRIMS
Achille Valera Lissoni |SQ|S&T|L| T 4F31
Action Maille FR 4615
AyB Hislabor | S&T|L| ES  4C100
Banci Nastri T 4E99
Barig i Nastri |S&T|L| T 4B1
Berthéas | S&T|L| FR  4D55
Completex'09 |SQ|S&T|L| ES  4C40
Effet Passementeries |SQ|S&T|L| FR 4p1
Escher Textil |S&T|L| DE  4B40
Fashiontex | S&T| T 4G47
Fratelli Reali & C IT 4E28
Frieba Textilwerk Carl Friedrich |SQ| S&T| DE 4F20
|deafilo - Fili E Forme | L] IT 4G56
K and K Clothing Accessories Co. Ltd. |S&T|L| HK  4CT3
Lecuyer - Fantex - Groupe Lecuyer FR 4F81
Leonardo Frascaroli T 4B11
LitFlexir(GB LIGHT) KR 4G44
Lunartex |S&T|L| PT  4E81
Manifattura Modenese L] T 4F1
Nastrificio Albert Bonati |sQ| T 4F39
Nastrificio Angelo Valera | S&T| T 4E20
Nastrificio De Bernardi | S&T|L| T 4F8
Nastritessuti | S&T|L| T 4F93
Pasmatex | S&T|L| RO 4F67
Passamaneria Frassinetti [SQ| T 4D40
Pirola Passamanerie |SQ|S&T|L| T 4E15
Ribbontex |S&T|L| T 4E76
Rifra Nastri T 4F8
Sama T 4D7
Satab |SQ|S&T|L| R 4G35
Sedat Triko R 4C95
Shenzhen Clouds CN  4C83
Shindo |S&T|L| DE  4D126
So.Tex.Co International T 4E45
Société Choletaise de Fabrication |SQ|S&T|L| FR 4E1
Stephanoise - Mediac |S&T|L| R 4F57
Topp ltalia |sQ| T 41
Toschi Passamanerie [SQ| T 4D8
Vostex |S&T|L| GR  4F28
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DESIGNS

COMPANY COUNTRY STAND

Jayne Goulding Design: Embroidery | S&T| L| 68  5C94
Mr.Grieves Originals |S&T|L| 68 5C89

PRINTS

Akiko Kayano IL| FR  5D95
Alicia Villodres Patterns Barcelona | S&T|L| ES  5D107
Amanda Kelly | S&T| L| 68 5C82
Amélie Broddes IL| FR  5C96
Atelier Lucius Vilar | S&T| L| BR  5B97
Atelier Natanski Paris | S&T|L| R 5D101
Barbara W Studio | S&T|L| co 5B13
Bernini Studio T 5D82
Bleu Cobalt Paris | S&T|L| R 5D121
Blue Studio | S&T|L| T 5C77
Boggia Disegni Srl - Associated Comocrea T 5D78
Buntastic Studio |S&T|L| DE  5D113
Bureaux Bo | S&T| L| DE  5B94
Claire Méha IL| FR 5C99
Cocotka IL| R 5CN3
Coran Studio IN| |S&T|L| CH 5D120
Créations Robert Vernet |S&T|L| R 5B82
Cymé | S&T| L| FR 5D90
Cynthia De Viti IN| SE 5C121
Design Union |S&T|L| 68 5D87
Elena Romero |S&T|L| Es  5D105
Eleonora Clerici | S&T|L| ) 5B77
Elsa Boch | S&T|L| FR 5C108
En Petit Comité | S&T|L| R 5C95
Eragh Mihalakis Studio | S&T|L| e 5C105
Estidio Icertain | S&T|L| BR  5B118
Estudio Rocha [N| |S&T|L| BR  5C119
Eye Dazzler Us  5B93
Flavie | S&T| L| R 5C103
Foxin the snow | S&T| L| R 5C99
Fusion Copenhagen / Tahlullah | S&T|L| DK 5E89
Guchi Scaglia Fashion Lab L AR 5BI117
gzrrﬁiotzarie?isegni Italia - Associated T 5E83
Helena Gavshon Design For Textiles L 68 5B91
Hip + Hep IN| | S&T|L| GR  5EM9
House of June™ | S&T| L| us  5BM
Hybrid | S&T|L| Nz 5B102
IKT Design | S&T| ES  5C107
Iris Maschek | S&T|L| DE  5D118

64 | N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock | $Q | Small quantities

COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

Ivana Monguzzi |S&T|L| T 5D114
Karolina York |S&T|L| AU 5D83
LAtelier du Dessin Textile |S&T|L| FR  5DM2
Le Mojo Studio IN] R 5C1M
Le Pointille |S&T|L| FR  5D99
Le Studio Copenhagen |S&T|L| DK  5B96
Les Dessinés IL| R 5C100
Les manies de Marion IL| R 5C96
Leti. |S&T|L| CH  5D77
Lion & Leopard Ltd IN] 6B 5E121
Lix et Cie [N| R 5EN7
Liz Casella | S&T|L| us  5D81
Longina Phillips Designs |S&T| AU 5ES7
Lucie Bellion |L| FR  5C102
Ludico Estampas IN| [S&T|L| BR  5B120
Lydie Vacher design mode IL| FR  5C106
Mari Tsuji |L| FR  5C122
Marion Hamaide | S&T|L| FR  5C108
Minakani FR 5D93
Mirjam Roudén |S&T|L| cB  5D88
Musticstyle |S&T|L| T 5B78
Myriam de Fay |S&T|L| FR  5C102
Nina Galle Textile & Surface Design BR  5B107
Nomad Studio BR  5CI17
Now-Studio |S&T|L| 68  5B87
Oficina Caramelo |S&T|L| BR  5BM2
Paul Vogel Design | S&T| 6B  5C88
Peter Westcott Digital & Vintage |S&T|L| GB 5B81
Print Pattern Market |S&T|L| GB  5B106
Sarah Vesperini FR  5B122
Season Paper Studio |S&T|L| FR SEMN
Sholto Drumlanrig Print |S&T|L| G  5C93
Stampa Studio |S&T|L| BR  5CM2
Studio Liu |S&T|L| FR  5C101
Studio Paraizo BR  5CM3
Studio Van Der Renne |L| NL - 5B105
Superstudio |L| 0] 5C78
Susanna Samson Print Design |S&T|L| G  5C87
Tana Bana L us  5B114
The Kids Design Consultancy IN| 68  SEN7
The Pattern Lane |S&T|L| N 5A122
Toc de Groc SL ES  5D122
V and Co Design Group LLC IN| M 5BM9
Wild Orchid Print Studio S&T|L| FR 5C1M
WQ Print Studio L| PK  5B88

| S&T | Sport&Tech L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way



COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

Zisser Textile Design S&T| L| SE 5D113
SCHOOL/UNIVERSITY
London College of Fashion, UAL S&T|L| GB  5DM19
TEXTILE ARCHIVES/VINTAGE
Archive Collection L us  5C120
Fortier Price S&T|L| FR 5C90
French Families FR 5D1M1
Gingerline Vintage Design Archive S&T|L \ us 5B108
Indra Larssen Vintage Studio S&T|L| us 5D117
Potterton Books GB  5C118
Sourced Vintage Studio L GB 5B90
Tex-Style Designs & Archives T 5E81
Vintage Labels Ltd L| GB  5B100
TECHNOLOGY/CAD
Ava Cad/Cam GB 5B121

2 FREE WIFI:
PVP_VISITORS (no password)

s DOWNLOAD
THE PV APP!

hall

i



High creativity experimental zone
(upon accreditation only)

COMPANY KNOW-HOW  COUNTRY COMPANY KNOW-HOW  COUNTRY

ANCESTRAL TECHNIQUES CONTEMPORARY TECHNIQUES

Weaves and weaving Anne Gelbard Arisend meft%}:v(i)jl';:;

Artisanal methods of

Wool production, spinning Atelier Richard de Latour - Maiques finishing

and weaving

Kashida Studio Hand embroidery

Kasagi Fiber Studio
Cécile Feilchenfeldt Knitwearstudio Paris Semi-mechanical knitting

Kossu Hand weaving

Hand embroiderie + Artisanal

Hand and machine P+L Studio methods of finishing

Ricami Laura o
embroideries

Shimogawa Kasuri weaving Serieyre  Non-wovensik FR
Stel Ornements Costume jewelry

Studio 1886 Hand embroiderie + Art.\sahal
Xavier brisoux Semi-mechanical knitting

Yugen New material maker

BB | N | New exhibitors




BAR AREA
KASHIDA KOSSU
STUDIO
OMI-JOFU ATELIER
SEIRAN
TWEAVES
YUGEN
MoDI
EMBROIDERY
XAVIER
BRISOUX
KASAGI
FIBER
STUDIO
SHIMOGAWA
CECILE
GRAY ATELIER
RICHARD
DE LATOUR
STUDIO
1886
LAURA
RICAMI
STEL
ORNEMENTS
CECILE
FEILCHENFELDT
KNITWEARSTUDIO
PARIS
SUPERLATIVA -
BERBRAND
ANNE
GELBARD

ENTRANCE
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FABRICS
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COMPANY COUNTRY STAND COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
Sapphire Brode L] T 5N18
Akspa Embroidery Lace |L|ABW| TR 5N2 Soltis QI [Ljasw] R 52
Aber Gusgan o N o6 Sophie Hallette |L|ABW| R 5J12
o Do TRPTI—— TFT. Tintoria Finissaggio Tull L T 5M20
p— sal - Tessitura Colombo Antonio |ABW| 1T 5K25
Bk Ay T TP I—— Tianhai Lace |S&T|L| N 5L
Beauvillain - Davoine IsQ| L] R 5KI2 Ventures 5Q| N 5P
Bela Tela | pisQ| |L| 6 5L12 Wedtex T SN
T sq| amw w5130 Workingmenblues |ABW| NL 5Pl
Bischoff Group |sQ] [L|ABW| TH  5N# FAKE FURS|
Broche - Estar Tekstil |L|ABW| TR  5L25
Dinsky corp. KR 5K6 Eco Fur ABW| CN  5M130
Darquer & Mery R 5K Cixi Haiteng | D |L| ABW| CN  5N129
Dentelles André Laude |sQ] [L|ABW| R 56 olunsag Mufon SaT| ABW| TR 5N134
Dentelles Jean Bracq |sQ| |L|ABW| FR  5J18 EPS Trocing ABW| N 5N1Z3
Dongguan Xin Fei Lin Textile |L| ABW| CN  5N20 Eeope ABW| FR 5NI30
Eltex | D |ABW| T 5KI9
Embsense Textile | D|sQ |ABW| CN  5P19 HIGH FANCY
Encajes [L|ABW| CO  5KI8
Eusebio Sanchez | DIsq s 518 Alpha sQ| KR 5N35
Fiorenzatulle |S&T|L| T BN Angelo Vasino |ABW| 1T 5RS57
Hang Gang Lace |S&T|L| ABW| CN  5K26 Cafissi | D |ABW| T 5N79
HOH Hoferhecht Stickereien |sQ| |ABW| AT 5L20 Carin N 5M102
lluna Group | D| [S&T|L|ABW| T  5K20 Chigasaki Woollen P 5M46
lzmir Brode Teksti IN| |sQ| || TR 5M25 CNC Tessuti T 5M82
Jabouley Dentelle IsQ| |L| R 5K5 Cobo - Kunishima »  5N89
Jade Lace - Nurel Tekstil |L|ABW| TR  5M12 Ducotex Q| T 5P35
Jakob Schlaepfer CH  5K29 Ego - Pecci T 5735
KGS Lace |sQ] |L|ABW| CN  5L26 Etiteks TR 5N97
Klauber Brothers L Us  5M2 Fabrica Tessuti |ABW| T 5P36
Lila Lace & Fabric |S&T|L| ™ 5MN Fralpi T 5N36
Lily Lace IsQ| P BN Innovativ BR  5NOT
Lizhiying N 5N19 Jules Tournier Since 1865 |ABW| FR  5N57
Maher Khoder sQ| ™ 5MI8 La Fille |ABW| FR  5N53
Melek Dantel L] TR 5M26 Lanificio Brunetto Morganti |ABW| 1T 5M45
Michéle Lemaire Pour Tissus |sQ| R L1 Lanificio Campore T 5N63
Migra Since 1988 (Danive Mode) sQ| T 56 Lanificio Faisa T 5R48
Montorfano | D T B2 Lanificio Moessmer T 546
Pasha Textile [L|ABW| TR  5N12 Laurent Garigue sQ| 6B 5M42
Passamaneria ltaliana L] T 5L Linton Tweeds B 5M54
Pizval L] T 530 MT.T. Manifattura Tessile Toscana |ABW| T 5S52
PT Kewalram Indonesia | D L D 5K30 Malhia Kent | D|sQ| |ABW| FR  5N53
Raylace Embroidery |SQ| | ABW| CN  5P13 Miguel Alemany |sQ| ES  5N45
Reisoglu |L|ABW| TR  5M19 Odlem TR 5M9O0
Sakae Lace IsQ| |L| P 5K17 Paolett Tessuti |ABW| 1T 5M41

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way



COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

COMPANY

halls

COUNTRY

STAND

RT&T CN  5M98 Manteco T 6C19
Scop Clarenson |SQ| R 5N77
Takihyo P 5N#1 KNITS
Taku Edge P 5N83
Tekstas Tekstil |sQ| |ABW| TR 5M101 A-Girls | ABW| Jp 5K45
Visiorworld IN| |ABW| KR 5MS4 A. Sampaio |S&T|L|ABW| PT  SK41
Zen Kiwarmi by Stylem Takisada-Osaka P 5N&2 AJC. Jersey | S&T| R__5M89
Abri Co. |S&T| | ABW| TR  5MI15
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS Aberto Brdar LT SR
Anbievolution |S&T| | ABW| PT  5M58
ABIT - Braziian Association of Textile R Adliteks |SQ|S&T| |ABW| TR  5L116
and Apparel Industry Besani |ABW| T 5558
AEZ?AF:J Eﬁfen Flox R 6H30 Bordo Textile |SQ|S&T| R 5NM5
Britsh Textiles - Textiles Britanniques | S&T|L| B 6E6 Botas Nehir | S&T| R 5L15
From Portugal | S&T|L| T 6MI7 Brito Knitting |SQ|S&T| | ABW| PT  5M64
ITKIB |S&T|L| R 6F54 Bugis |ABW| FR 5L60
Korea Textile Trade Association (KTTA) |S&T|L| KR 6UIB Casa Da Malha |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| PT  5M78
Textiles De France |S&T|L| R 5N78 Celiktas Tekti ™ 5M116
CFM - RDD Textiles - Valérius 360 |S&T|L| ABW| PT  5L65
Changzhou Henglun Textile Company IN| |S&T| | ABW| CN  5L103
Cotton Trend | ABW| 1T 5M36
Fabrica Tessuti |ABW| T 5P36 Crispim Abreu |S&T| |ABW| PT  5K35
Inwool Jersey T SP42 Dilek Tekstil | S&T| ™ 51120
Tessitura Attilo Imperiali - Serikos |ABW| T 5P48 Eroton Toketl IS&T|L| -
Weft T 5PS8 Ermil Jersey T 545
Pontoglio |ABW| I SR36 Eusebio |S&T|L|ABW| 1T  5L54
Alberto Bardazzi L] T SR39 Familitex |S&T|L|ABW| PT 5078
Lanificio Faisa __ SR48 Fantasie Tricot L] T 5L36
Angelo Vasino |ABW| T 5RS7 Fieus Natural Dyeing Innovations IsQ| L ™ 5.84
Fasac Q| T 5RS8 Filetul |ABW| TR 5N106
Maglificio Alto Milanese |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| 1T 5548 Fit I Keit By Korbel saT| w5129
MTT. Manifattura Tessile Toscana |ABW| T 5552 ootk IsaT|L| FE——
Besani |ABW| I 558 Gencorme Tekstil By AFS |S&T| ™ 5MI21
Penn ltala - Penn Textile Solutions |S&T|L| ABW| 1T 5560 Gulle Tokatl S&T|L|ABW| TR 589
Ego - Pecci m__ 513 Inwool Jersey T 5P42
Gruppocinque T 5139 i Teksti |S&T|L|ABW| TR  5L98
Tessitura Carlo Valli T 5T49 Jersan Knitting |ABW| TR 5M91
Beppetex |ABW| T 5T53 Jerseyidea By Gallus Teksti |ABW| TR 5M77
Ruffo Coli Tessuti sQ| |ABW| T 5T57 Joaps - Mahas S&T|L| ABW| PT 568
Aria Textile Div Q| |ABW| IT  6A12 Karma Kokteyl Knitting |ABW| TR 5L90
Microtex Cotton Club | ABW| T 6A16 Kayaoglu Teksti |S&T| |ABW| TR 5.83
Cangioli 1859° | ABW| T 6A22 Luno Textile [S&T|L| TR 5N120
Luxury Jersey |ABW| T G6AG Lurdes Sampaio |S&T| |ABW| PT  5L35
Lyria T 6811 Luxury Jersey | ABW| IT 6A6
TBM. Group T 6821 Maglificio Alto Milanese |SQISST|L| ABW| T 5548
Gipitex | S&T| T 685 Magma Textil | D| |S&T| |ABW| PT  5M68




COMPANY COUNTRY STAND COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
Manifattura Pacini Nello [SQ| T 5K36 Cotton Fabric® R 6F64
Manifutura |S&T| |ABW| TR  5M97 Dk&d (Doorim) |SQ|S&T|L]| KR 6J10
Mario Cucchetti Tessuti |S&T|L| T 5J46 Dong ATl |S&T| |ABW| KR  6F10
Matias - Araujo |S&T| |ABW| PT  5M63 Dynamo |ABW| TR 6J68
Mayteks L TR 5N110 Emblem Weavers [SQ| |ABW| I 6J22
Minami [sQ| |ABW| P 5L41 Esenteks |ABW| TR 6J14
Modelmalhas |S&T|L|ABW| PT  5L69 Full Blossom [S&T| W 6J53
Morishita |SQ|S&T|L|ABW| Jp  5J36 Gokhan Tekstil R 6J67
NGS Malhas [S&T| |ABW| PT  5M69 Hemp Fortex Industries |SQ|S&T| N 6J33
Nuryildiz Tekstil |S&T|L| R 5L107 Huajin Textile Printing & Dyeing HC  6H64
Ozen Mensucat |S&T|L| ABW| TR 5MI33 Isko Casual Line IN| R 6L21
Savyon Industrias |S&T|L| BR  5M60 Kaynak |S&T| |ABW| TR  6F82
Sidonios Knitwear |S&T|L| PT 5L64 Kipar Tekstil TR 6H85
Sonmez Rasel Teknik | ABW| TR  5L130 Klasikine Tekstile | ABW| LT 6J2
Steady N 5L91 Kowa [SQ| » 613
Tekboy Tekstil |S&T| |ABW| TR  5N121 Kumash Fabrics |ABW| TR  6H68
Tessitura Rossi |S&T|L| T 5K46 Larmatex TR 6F68
Tessuti & Tessuti |ABW| T 5J42 Lemaitre Demeestere x La French Filature IsQ| |ABW| FR 6J20
Toraman |S&T|L| ABW| TR 5MI120 Libeco IsQ| | ABW| BE  6H22
Trimalhas [S&T|L| ABW| PT  5K42 Linas LT |ABW| T 6F22
Tupteks | ABW| TR  5L134 Linopersempre - Northern Linen | D | ABW| NL  6H21
Turan Tekstil |S&T| TR 5L133 Mozartex |ABW| CN  6J63
Victoria Textile |S&T|L| KR 5M81 Natural One | D|SQ| N 6H48
Vilartex |S&T| |ABW| PT  5M35 New Junior/Premiertex/Nova Laneria |ABW| ES  6J6
Yagi & Co [SQ|S&T| |ABW| J  5M83 Nova Laneria |ABW| ES  6J6
YJ Global |S&T| | ABW| KR  5L82 Outek | ABW| TR  6H67
Polopiqué [S&T| |ABW| PT  6H10

Pontex since 1972 T 6L1

m Pontoglio |ABW| 1T 5R36

Premiertex |ABW| ES  6J6

Brunello Linings | D| |S&T| |ABW| T  5N30 Sapphie Fiishing Mils saT| o 6L63
Devetex IsQ| DE  5M29 Shiboys JsaT| r oD
Manifattura Pezzetti |sQ] I 5N29 Shinjintex | ABW| KR 6F14
Textil A. Ortiz | ABW| ES  5M30 SNT Teker (ABW| T 6LT3
Textil Puig Ubach B 5N26 Springtex Group o] (ABW| N 6HAO
Youngbo Textile Co. |S&T| |ABW| KR  5P25 TBM. Group R
Telatex | D | ABW| FR  6H13

Tessitura Di Albizzate T 6B21

A Grupe Le Lin de Lituanie |sQ|  |ABW| LT 6H34 TFM T 6B
s Do e TMG Textiles [S&T|L| ABW| PT  6H2
Akin Tekstil |S&T| TR 6H58 Toko Shoji * 6L9
Atoreke ABW| T 6Hgl Tongling Worldbest Linen & Ramie Textile [SQ| | ABW| CN  6HS50
Ayyildiz Mblue Fabrics |SQ|S&T| R 6J76 Tosco |ABW| »  6F18
Boren " oHe3 Van Delden - Diamond Denim by Sapphire DE  6H9
Borghi 1819 T 6B21 Velcorex fR__6H20
Yarangurmeli Tekstil TR 6H54

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way



halls

COMPANY COUNTRY STAND COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
Yilmaz TR 6F86 Stam Art - Estil | ABW| T 5E42
Zares Textile |S&T| | ABW| TR 6J74 Sungmin | S&T|L| KR 5F12
Tejidos Rebes | ABW| ES 5E20
PRINTS Tex.Athenea | ABW| ES 5F20
TGM International IT 5G42
Acatel - Impetus Group |sQ| |L| ABW| PT 5F54 Trouillet IsQ| L R 5E6
Adalberto Textile Solutions | S&T|L| PT 5G1 Turkay Tekstil T 5E120
Akbaslar Tekstil |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| TR 5C53
APC Almodo Print Collection | S&T| TR 5F91 SHIR'" NG
Arella IT 5F29
Argomenti Tessili T 5J41 6 Dias IN| |SQ] | ABW| PT 6L37
ATT Concorde | ABW| TR 5C68 Bez Tekstil |SQ| | ABW| TR 6L38
Avrupa Pasifik |S&T|L| ABW| TR 5E63 Cotonificio Ronghi T 6M13
B-Blossom | ABW| IT 5F6 Dost Tekstil | ABW| TR 6L47
Barutcu | ABW| TR 5F77 Fabrica De Tecidos Vilarinho PT 6R5
Beztas Tekstil TR 5C69 Furuhashi Weaving |N| Jp 6M33
Brand Téxtil N BR 5E98 Guldogan | ABW| TR 6J42
Confetti Fabrics |SQ| |L|ABW| TR 5F85 Jiangsu Lianfa Textile IN| |sQ| | ABW| CN 6J48
Cote Textiles FR 5G25 Kuwamura Jp 6L20
Deveaux | ABW| FR 5G17 Liner'\ Club - Plfemium Cotton Fabrics By | ABW| IN 6L30
Grasim Industries
E. Miroglio Sem Division IT 5F42
Maruwa by Ueyama Textile |S&T| | ABW| JP 6M6
Elissa Stampa | L] TR 5F97
Menderes Fabrics | ABW| TR 6J52
Fada Tessuti | L] IT 5E35
MTVV Manifatture Tessili Vittorio Veneto IT 6M2
Fasac |SQ| T 5R58
Olcerler Tekstil | ABW| TR 6J58
Gallus IT 5C42
Pinteks TR 6L14
Guarisco Fabrics IT 5G5
Raymond Luxury Cottons IN 6J38
Hamzagil Emprime |SQ| | L] TR 5E102
5F30 Ruentex Industries ™w 6L57
Ha robabili SQ|S&T|L PT
ppyprobability [SQ|S&T|L| Sidogras ES  6R9
Hokkoh JP 5F26
Soktas Tekstil |sQ| | ABW| TR 6M1
Ilay Textile TR 5C63
Somelos Tecidos |SQ| | ABW| PT 6M10
Intesa C. IT 5F36
Tan Tekstil | ABW| TR 6L42
Ipeker | ABW| TR 5C54
Tessitura Carlo Bassetti | ABW| IT 6M11
Juan Boluda |SQ| | L] ES 5E26
Texser - Textil De Serzedelo | ABW| PT 6L22
Kokka JP 5C36
Textil B.C.H. |L| ABW| ES  6M29
L'Atelier Marey | ABW| FR 5C41
Verne Et Clet | ABW| FR 6R1
Lami Textile |S&T|L| ABW| TR 5E116
Liberty Fabrics | S&T|L| GB 5E46 SILKIES
Liolios |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| GR  5E36
Mitwill Textiles Europe |SQ| | L] FR 5E30 AB Créations R 5H12
Monteoliveto | ABW| T S5F35 Altinsu Tekstil | ABW| TR  5K133
Multipunt [L Es  5F25 Arnia Textile Div IsQ| |ABW| T 6A12
Printland ISRl [t FR__ SF18 Batmaz Tekstil | S&T| R 5FI102
Rabek Tekstil | ABW| TR SFiNt Belinac |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| FR  GH17
Sedatex |S&T|L| ABW| s  5C26 Bigtree IsQ| | ABW| CN  5K129
SET Societa Europa Tessile IT 5E12 Bims Tekstil ABW| TR 5G120
Sprintex | ABW| FR 5E18 Bombardo ES 5H2




COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

Bouton Renaud |SQ| | L] FR 5H18 Pakipek Group | ABW| TR  5F106
Brecotessile T 5H26 Palateks | D] |S&T| TR 5F134
Burmod Tekstil |SQ| | ABW| TR 5F121 Parlamis Atadan Tekstil |S&T| | ABW| TR 5J136
BZ Jacquard TR 5F78 Pastel By Yilmazipek | ABW| TR 5E64
Carlo Pozzi | ABW| IT 5J29 Pastels, MG2 Création, Philéa, Tissage des L PR 5H25

Chaumes
Cavalleri IT 5H30

Quorum Tessuti | ABW| IT 5H42
Debs | L] ABW| JP 5H27

Ruffo Coli Tessuti |sQ| | ABW| IT 5157
Denholme Velvets | L] GB 5G20

Saite Silk |sQ] |L| ABW| CN 5F86
Duckwoo - Wtex | L] ABW| KR 5G69

Saygi (Simmod) |sQ| | ABW| TR  5G130
Dutel Création | ABW| FR 511

Segen Tekstil | ABW| TR 5G134
Elyaf Tekstil |L| ABW| TR 5G78

Selecta Como |SQ| | ABW| IT 5H46
Erez Group |S&T| | ABW| TR 5G116

Seriko Group | ABW| TR 5G90
Ezgi Tekstil | ABW| TR 5F105

Shanghai Skytex |SQ| | ABW| CN 5G12
Frontier KR 5G63

SNT |S&T| | ABW| KR 5F64
Gipitex | S&T| IT 6B5

Soieries Chambutaires |SQ| | ABW| FR 5H20
GM Fabrics by SC |SQ| | ABW| IT 5H36

Soieries Cheval |sQ| |L| ABW| FR 5H19
Goutarel |SQ| FR 5J5

Sonmez ASF | ABW| TR 5F98
Gratacos | ABW| ES 51

Stib 19 T 5H45
Gruppocinque IT 5T39

Suncorona Oda Jp 5G26
Giilipek Tekstil |sQ] | ABW| TR  5G105

Swing by Gruppocinque IT 5T39
Hana Textile |SQ| | ABW| KR 5F68

Terra Optima | L] KR 5H6
Hantas Textile TR 5G98

Teseo |L| ABW| T 5J45
High Fashion Group | ABW| HK 5G68

Tessitura Attilio Imperiali - Serikos | ABW| IT 5P48
High Fashion Silk CN 5G91

Tessitura Carlo Valli T 5T49
HMK Tekstil |sQ| TR 5J134

Uni Textile |S&T|L| » 5657
Hurel |SQ| | ABW| FR 5J25

Vialaton - Martin |SQ|S&T|L| FR 5G18
Impresa Tessile | SQ|S&T| T 5H41

Vivid Textile | ABW| TR 5F130
Isiksoy Tekstil | L] TR  5G106

Weft T 5P58
Jiaxin Silk |sQ] |L| ABW| CN 5F116

Yekpa Tekstil - Syk Tekstil | ABW| TR 5E54
Jjr Spin Textiles IN 5G30

Zhejiang Matsui Textile Co. CN 5J130
Joyteks Tekstil | ABW| TR 5F66
Korukcu Tekstil |L| ABW| TR 5G110 SPORT & TECH
Kotonteks | ABW| TR  5H130
Kucukealik TR 5685 AB Industries |S&T| |ABW| KR  6U39
Les Tissages Perrin |S&T|L| ABW| FR 5J17 Balas Textile |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| FR 6M30
MA.C. Tekstil | ABW| TR 56115 Beco International | S&T| KR 6U9
Marsala |L|ABW| TR  5E68 British Millerain |SQ|S&T| |ABW| GB  6R41
Meltam TR 56121 Chia Her |S&T| w64
Mert Ipek [N| |L|ABW| TR 5F120 Concordia Textiles [S&T| |ABW| BE  6M34
MIC - Haining Tianyi Textile | ABW| CN 5F90 Daehyun IN| KR 6U30
Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation | ABW| P 5G6 Daewoong [S&T| | ABW| KR 6U13
Monarch Jacquard |SQ| TR 5G36 Dongyi |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| CN 6U40
Nilba Tekstil | D| |S&T| TR 5G64 Duksung [S&T| | ABW| KR 6T13
Omniapiega IsQ| |t T 535 Estilmar |L|ABW| ES  6M40
Ozcimen Tekstil TR 5H134 Feinjersey Fabrics - dfine [SQ|S&T|L|ABW| AT 6R6
Ozel Tekstil |L|ABW| TR  5G86

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech

L Lingerie & Swimwear

| ABW | a better way
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COUNTRY STAND

Flashine |S8T| |ABW| CN  6U34 Youngtex |SST|L| ABW| KR  6U21
Frizza [SQ|S&T|L| ABW| T 6R14

Fujian Suntion Textile Technology IN| |S&T| N 6U48

GB Textile - GB Global | S&T| KR 6T18

Henitex International - Bel Maille |S&T|L| R 6R33 Albano Morgado | ABW| PT  5R63
Heyone 87| R Alfred Brown Worsted Mills Est. 1915 | D 6 6EB3
Hitop & Zentex |s&T| KR 6T34 Almodo Tekstil |S&T| |ABW| TR  6E30
Imbotex S&T| | ABW| T 611 Altinyildiz Teksti ® 6F30
Innova Fabrics |S&T|L| ABW| 1T 6R39 Amcompany kR 5R79
M | ABW| KR 6U6 Archeé Principio Tessile IT 5N60
JRC Reflex |S&T|L| R 6M42 Asy Fabric TR 6D47
Kingwhale |S&T| ™Ww 6R48 B.O.B. Textile KR 6E17
Koojoo Fabric |S&T| KR 6T Bahariye TR 6D54
Lemar |SQ|S&T| |ABW| PT  6M18 Beppetex |ABW| T 5153
Limonta BATM |SQ|S&T| KR 6T10 Brunello Fabrics IT 5P29
Long Advance IntL |S&T|L]| W 6R42 BTD Teksti | ABW| TR 6ES4
Majocchi (Groupe Alma) |S&T| T 6R2 Can Tekstil | ABW| TR 6E48
Manifatture ltaliane Scudieri Mectex |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| IT  6R22 Cangioli 1859° |ABW| T 6A22
Monotex - Shinheung |S&T| | ABW| KR 6US Carreman International & PassionFlexi FR 5N68
Nantong Dongyi Fiber Tech | S&T| N 6T6 Danmao Textile |ABW| CN  5P80
Olmetex |S&T| |ABW| IT  6RI8 Derhan Tekstil TR 6E58
Penn ltalia - Penn Textile Solutions |SST|L|ABW| 1T 5560 E. Miroglio - Miroglio Lana BG  6C3
Pisa Tekstil |S&T|L| R 6U1 Ersat Tekstil |ABW| TR 6D48
Premiere Fashion Corporation |S&T| ™ 6739 Filarte CN  5P94
Primaloft Us 6RO Fitecom |ABW| PT  5P64
Recyctex |SQ|S&T|L| ABW| CN 6752 Fuen CN  5N102
Ricamofil |SQ|S&T|L| T 6R17 Goldentex Wool EG S5R77
Rocle By Isabell SBT|L| ABW| FR GR39 Hangzhou Xinsheng Printing & Dyeing Co. | ABW| CN  5N90
Romrol Outdoor |SST| |ABW| CN  6U52 Hironen IsQ| | ABW| P 6F17
Sendyi Textile |S&T| CN 6U5 Ipekis - Lane Bugella TR 6D30
Seojin Textile |S&T| |ABW| KR  6T21 K.Line | ABW| P 6F21
Shinkong Textile |S&T|L| ABW| TW  6R52 Kimteks Tekstil | ABW| TR 6H29
Silkytex - Korea Silkroad [S&T| |ABW| KR  6T30 Kipas | ABW| TR GE40
Sofileta |S&T|L|ABW| FR  6M22 Kivang Tekstil | S&T| TR 6D34
Sunfeng Textile |S8T| |ABW| CN  6US51 Lanzhou Sanmao IsQ| CN  5N98
Taipyung Textile |S&T| |ABW| KR  6U29 Linglong N 5R90
TAK Textiles [S&T| |ABW| KR  6U33 Luxury Fabrics |sQ] | ABW| GB  5N64
Teijin Frontier |S&T| P 6R29 Lyria T 6B
Texever Plus |S&T| |ABW| KR  6T40 Manteco T 6C19
Thermore® |S&T| | ABW| HK 6T5 Microtex Cotton Club | ABW| IT 6A16
Toray (Nantong) [S&T| | ABW| CN 6T2 Najberg |sQ| FR 5R69
Wen Feng Textile Co. |S&T|L| ABW| TW  6R40 Nanshan (N 5Pg4
Wing Yue Textile Company IN| |S&T|L| ABW| HK  6U32 Nikke Textile |SQ|S&T| |ABW| J  6E18
Woojoo Global |S&T|L]| KR 6UT2 Oguz Tekstil TR 6D29
Yes, Textile Consulting Lab | S&T| KR 6UT7 Oharayaseni Co. Ltd. IN] | S&T| P SP8
Yesung | D| |S&T| |ABW| KR 6722 Or-Bey Tekstil TR 6D41




COMPANY

COUNTRY

STAND

Ornek Tekstil | ABW| TR  6D35
Ozdoku Tekstil |ABW| TR  6F40
Palmiye Tekstil |ABW| TR  6D40
Paulo De Oliveira | ABW| PT  5N54
Penteadora | ABW| PT  5N58
Riopele | ABW| PT  6E10
Shandong Ruyi CN  5P90
Sunwell JF  6D22
Take by Chikuma | ABW| JP  6E22
Takisada Nagoya - JA Fabric |ABW| Jp  5R64
Toray Industries, Ultrasuede® |SQ|S&T| P 6E21
Ugurteks TR 6F48
Yoonia Tex |D| |S&T| kKR 6D18
Yunsa | ABW| TR 6F2
Zhejiang Saintyear Textile Co. |S&T| |ABW| CN  5R94
TREND AGENCIES & BOOK STORES
Hoaki Books - Promopress |S&T|L| ES  5CH
Mode Information S&T|L| DE 5E9
NellyRodi FR 5ET7
Akkurnas Textile Mills - Akdenim TR 6J81
Atlas Denim ABW| TR  6H98
Evlox ABW| ES  6H90
Foshan Foison Textile CN  6H97
Haseller |sQ| TR 6J87
Island Denim |sQ| TR 6H96
Japan Blue - Collect J  6F98
Kuroki |sQ| | ABW| JP  6H82
Nihonmenpu J  6H86
Prosperity Textile HK  6F96
Stella Blu HK  6F96
Textil Santanderina [S&T| |ABW| ES  6L85
Troficolor Denim Makers | D | ABW| PT  6L81
Tusa Denim R 6J95
Xindadong Denim | ABW| CN  6H95

| N | New exhibitors

| D | Deadstock

| $Q | Small quantities

| S&T | Sport&Tech
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hall

Hall6
MANUFACTURING

COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
FIBER PRODUCTION
Aksa |S&T|L|ABW| TR  6D93
BIRLA CELLULOSE COTTON EGYPT Antex | S&T|L| ES  6D64
ASSOCIATION
Birla Cellulose | L] IN 6D96
DBT Fibre IN| |SQ|S&T|L| IT 6E80
Lenzing | S&T| L| ABW| AT 6D67
Naia From Eastman | ABW| CH 6D77
Natural Fiber - Hemp Processing | S&T| LT 6E86
R|Elan IN 6D87
ISKUR S, |
TEKSTIL €awoo | S&T | L | ABW | ™w 6F85
Unifi us 6E90
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS

SEAWOOL Cotton Egypt Association EG 6E96
6F85 Kasturi Cotton Bharat IN 6F81

KASTURI

COTTON

BHARAT

6F8I SPINNER
NAIA FROM
EASTMAN
B.M. House (India) Limited |L] IN 6E77
Bamen IN| | S&T| TR 6D82
B.M. HOUSE UGURLULAR
IEWAIIDT@I?) QI.%)B(%'EE‘ TEY?I;“- Dezhou Huayuan Eco Technology |SQ|S&T| |ABW| CN 6E74
6E77 Else - Bornewa Recycled Yarn And Fabric | ABW| TR 6F73
Filasa - Fiagdo Armando da Silva Antunes | S&T| L| ABW| PT 6F67
KARSU TEKSTIL
Inovafil | S&T| |ABW| PT 6D68
6074 Iskur Tekstil |S&T|L|ABW| TR  6D86
LENZING Karsu Tekstil | S&T| L| TR 6D74
Kingdom CN 6E68
KS Spinning Mills IN| |sQ| |L|ABW| N 6D76
INOVAFIL R
KINGDOM Osborn Textile |SQ| uz 6E76
A
6E68 Safilin | L|ABW| FR 6F63
Tearfil Textile Yarns | S&T| L| ABW| PT 6E64
SAFILIN Tusa Ring Isletmeleri TR 6E81
6F63 Ugurlular Tekstil - Yarn |SQ|S&T| L| TR 6F77
g;ejiang Wanxin Weishen Textile Technology N 6E82
Ha | |6 EXHIBITORS PARTICIPATING IN
THE ‘A BETTER WAY’ PROGRAMME
FABRICS —> See page 36 for more information
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MANUFACTURING

EXHIBITORS PARTICIPATING IN
THE ‘A BETTER WAY’ PROGRAMME

—> See page 36 for more information

XI'AN SHENGZHOU
WFS HANGZHOU oW EIBOYA MONGOLIA EDENWEISS XULING
ZHEJIANG BEYOND HOLY CASHMERE | KNITTING NINGBO
TIANSHAN GARMENTS LTD CASHMERE GARMENT BARON
CASHMERE CASHMERE [TECHNOLOG! COLTD

6H112

SHANGHAI YOENTRI INNER MONGOLIA CHINA
KNITTING F&L FORTUNE FASHION GARMENTS CASHMERE
KASIOVA
6C108 6D108 HANDIADE IMAZ 6G108
KNITWEAR

TEKSTIL
SANAY| KNITWELL
VETICARET | FASHION
AS. KNITWEAR

INNER
MONGOLIA
VEGA HEBEI RAINBOW SUZHOU ONTEKS
CASHMERE CENTER FASHION 2-PLY
PRODUCTS TEXTILE FASHION
MOBIENTE

6E104

0 Hall6
FABRICS

COMPANY COUNTRY STAND COMPANY COUNTRY STAND
FLATBED KNITTING

Shanghai Pipigou Clothing Co. Ltd CN  BKIN
2-Ply Fashion Co. Ltd N 6E103 Shanghai Yoentri Knitting CN  6C108
Anabel International I5Q| RO 6F103 Shengzhou KNT sweater&garment co. ltd. CN  6HIN
Beijing Skylark Textiles Co., Ltd N 6JM (S:*:*E::e” Dependency Fashion Garment N 6K
Dongguan Tongfa Knitwears o 62 T 2R S (ABW| R0 GE108
F&L Fortune Fashion CN  6D108 Uttramaile Madogascar WG 6HI08
Haiyan Weiboya Knitted Clothing N 6FIN Vector Intermational |S&T| |ABW| G  GH104
Hangzhou Beyond Garments N GEM WES Codhrore sQ| (ABW| v 6D112
Hebei Center Textile CN  6D103 XiAn Edermaiss Coshrmore o 6612
Hope Power Knitwear Ltd IN] | S&T] HKC GEM2 Xinchang Yabao Import and Export Co. o 6L13
Inner Monglia Royal Honor Cashmere N 6F1T2 Yilmaz Tekstil Sanayi Ve Ticaret AS. | S&T| TR 6FI06
Inner Mongolia China Garments Cashmere CN 66108 Zhejang Tanshan Cashmere o 6CM2
Inner Mongolia Holy Cashmere Technology CN  6GMM
Inner Mongolia Vega Cashmere Products |SQ| CN  6C104 LEATHERWEAR
Kasiova Handmade Knitwear |sQ] RO 6F107
Knitwell Fashion Knitwear CN  6G105 Anka99 Leather Company TR 6L12
Mobiente IsQ| |ABW| RO 6E104 Century Overseas N 6N104
Ningbo Baron CN  GH112 Diva’s IN| R 6N
Onteks R 6G104 Inkor Fashions LLP N 6M107
Rainbow Fashion |SQ|S&T| |ABW| CN  6D104 Italian Artisan Heroes IL| T 6L104

92 | N'| New exhibitors | D | Deadstock | $Q | Small quantities | S&T | Sport&Tech L Lingerie & Swimwear | ABW | a better way



hall

JIAXING JIAAI
GARMENT
CO,,LTD

ZHAOWUDA
FASHION

YANGZHOU
RUISHENG
GARMENT CO.

HANGZHOU
HS FASHION

6L118 6N113 6N118

NINGBO WOLLAMTEX
APPAREL
6N114

CHINA ECO FIBER

SHENZHEN | XINCHANG ZHEJIANG ZHONGHUI FUR
DEPEND(E)I:‘C AND LEATHER CO.

BEUING DONGGUAN | SHANGHAI FASHI
SKYLARK TONGFA PIPIGOU s
TEXTILES KNITWEARS | CLOTHING ANKASS

CO.LTD LEATHER

CO, LTD COMPANY

PRITS GROUP

st oKi ASADA GROUP
6K112 6N112

INKOR
C.RJ. FASHIONS
LLP

FIRATTEKS

6K107 6M107

ORION
CONMERX

CENTURY
OVERSEAS

CENTURY
OVERSEAS

EXCELTEX
SARL

ETC
GROUP
L FASHION

KING PLUS ITALIAN ARTISAN HEROES

6J103

Hallb
0 PV HUB / SMART CREATION / TALKS AREA

COMPANY COUNTRY  STAND COMPANY COUNTRY  STAND
Orion Conmerx N 6M104 DND Textile TR 6T78
Perre TR 6N103 Gulsen Tekstil TR 6U95
Prits Group |sQ| N 6MIM Industrias de Confecgoes Mefri Lda |ABW| PT 6758
Scime FR  6L108 J. Caetano & Filhas Lda PT 6768
Zhejiang Zhonghui Fur and Leather Co. N| CN  6M113 Jiaxing Qijia Import & Export CN  6T108
SERUICES fc\:/\(;fr\]/}c.e(iti;r:\/\anufacture Marocaine de VA 6T74
Merger Textile TR 6U57
Aegean Apparel Exporters Association | S&T| R 6U78 Mergi Tekstil |ABW| TR 6U71
AMDIE - AMITH MA  6U94 Nantong Mingfu Textiles Co, Ltd [N] CN  6U103
Fepaius RO 6594 Ningbo Design Textile CN 67118
Modaportugal PT 6R78 Ritedu PT_ 6U6I
Spring Fashion & Design |ABW| PT  6R90 Trio Shirt Company TR 619

Tunisia Export - Cepex TN 6T93

SOFTWEAR
SHIRTS UP

Asu Clothing |ABW| FR 6782
Beijing Jintianshi Garment N 6TH7 Cabilux / Mosaic MA  6T61
Braiconf [SQ| RO 6U67 Can Fashion |ABW| IN  6T88
Casa Tekstil TR 6794 Century Overseas N 6P103
CM3 MA  6U81 Hangzhou Cofna CN - 6TM

93



ZHEJIANG QU
SENCHUANG | LIME
FASHION CO LTD C
6P117 6P118

Hall6
MANUFACTURING

JIAXING
BLACK-Q

ARTMILL

A Artmill

WEAR THAT WORKS

Hall6

SMART CREATION
THE PV HUB
TALKS AREA

EXHIBITORS PARTICIPATING IN
THE ‘A BETTER WAY’ PROGRAMME

—> See page 36 for more information

JANZHOU
GARMENT
0.LTD.

JIAXING BEUING NINGBO
SIS anTuaN SKY FASHION JINTIANSHI DESIGN
g colm GARMENT TEXTILE

6R117. 65117 6T117 6718

DINGDAO RADIX
Rnfnoﬂ,u coLD DALIAN MEISIYA GARMENT

6T14 6UN4.

JIAXING SOYU
TRADI

SHANDONG NANSHAN
ZHISHANG TECHNOLOGY
co.LTD

NANJING | SHANDONG

TRUST HANGZHOU
DALIAN FARIC DALIAN UNISON GARMENTS, cLqQ
GARMENT (PULANDIAN TIANYUN) Co.LTD COLTD FASHION
ENTERPRISES GARMENT

65112 6T12 6U112 6ViT

ZHEJIANG HUATONG
CASHMERE PRODUCTS

TONGXIANG RN
UIA
6R108 TALENT INPORT JIAXING
FASHION &EXPORT UNIVERSAL
FASHION
€O, LD
6T107 67108 ’
ILTEKS GYT BEYOND,
TEKSTIL TEKSTIL NANGR) GARMENTS
JIAXING | TICARET VE TEXTILES CO,
HAPPY | SANAYIAS. [55)

JINMU
LIVAS CLOTHING
CLOTHING Co.LTD
SRL

6T103 67104

KREATEKS TEKSTIL GROUPE 2006

GULSEN
TEKSTIL

SHIRT
COMPANY
HANGZHOU

HUAYU

FEATHER
AND DOWN

FEPAIUS CASATEKSTIL

6794 6V93

BETOBE
TEXTILE

SPRING
FASHION
&DESIGN

RAL SCISCCO CLOTHING
TEKSTILAS

MODALT
TEXTILE

CAN OZTEK
FASHION | GARMENT
TWO-ONE
CLOTHING

6V87

VITA COUTURE PLATFORM & DESIGN

GURMEN GROUP

ASU
CLOTHING

ANJOS &

TSONKIRI CONFETIL
LOURENGO PERU SA.

AEGEAN APPAREL
ASSOCIATION

6R82 6582 6781

MODAPORTUGAL LIMA &
COMPANHIA | CARMAFIL

DND TEXTILE

6578 6177

COLETTI

SUPPLY CHAIN FASHION MM.C - MANUFACTURE
CAINE
DE CONFECTION

RLITALY SIRKETI

6574
DICASI
6V76
BRANDS Cl 6174

TMR h
FASHION INDEX-Ol |  MERGU AYDINSCV

IYA OUTFIT21
CLOTHING |  TEKSTIL TEKSTIL

6U71

SEYFELI
DIS
TICARET

BRAICONF

TUNISO FRANGAISE
D'HABILLEMENT - TFH

6568

SIR HAZIR

ARHAS IRMAOS RODRIGUES
ITERNATIONA CONFLUX
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SUITWEAR
Hangzhou HS Fashion [N CN  6M18
Hangzhou Leteng Fashion Garment Co. Ltd CN  6P112 Aydin SCV TR 6U72
Index-Oi MG 6T72 Bagg Tekstil TR 6V61
Isira IN| |sQ| 1 6vV80 Betobe Textile [N TR 6V90
lya Tekstil TR 6T69 Beyond Garments CN - 6U104
Jiaxing Black - Q CN  6R105 Coletti Outerwear [N| TR 6V76
Jiaxing Happy CN  6R104 Conflux |sQ| |ABW| RO 6U64
Jinmu Clothing Co. Ltd CN 67104 Dalian Faric Garment Enterprises |sQ| CN 65112
Kreateks Tekstil TR 6T97 Dalian Unison (pulandian Tianyun) CN  6TN2
Livas Clothing |ABW| RO 6T103 Dera Giyim TR 6V70
Nissa RO  6R88 Dicasi Brands PT  6R72
Oartek Garment | S&T| TR 6U87 Dide Outerwear TR 6V58
Platform & Design MA 6584 Goucam Group |ABW| PT  6U68
Supply Chain Fashion |sQ| N 6574 Groupe 2006 MA  6U98
Suzhou Freesilk |ABW| CN BRI Gurmen Group TR 6U82
TMR Fashion Clothing |SQ| S&T| PT  6S70 Hangzhou Clig Fashion Garment CN  6V108
Tongxiang Talent Fashion CN 67107 Hangzhou Huayu Feather and Down |SQ| CN  6V93
Tuniso Frangaise d'Habillement - TFH N  6S68 Jiaxing Sky Fashion Co.Ltd CN  6S17
Vita Couture |ABW| WA 6R84 Jiaxing Soyu Trading N 65114
Yangzhou Ruisheng Garment Co.Ltd. | S&T| CN  6L118 Jiaxing Universal Fashion Co.ltd | S&T| CN  6V105
Zhaowuda Fashion CN  6N118 Jiaxing Wanyuan Fashion Co., Ltd [N |ABW| CN  6R117
Zhejiang Senchuang Fashion Co Ltd IN| CN  6P117 Lagofra PT  6US58
Lelja 1 6Vve7
SPECIAL SKILLS Lino Textile IN| |SQ| ™ 6V84
LTM Garments T 6U62
Ahujasons Shawl Wale Pvt N 6T59 Mories |ABW| 1A 6USS
Anaka - Lana Sar MG 6558 Nanjing Trust Garments Co. Ltd N 6UTM2
Arhas International |sQ| R 6R64 Outhid! S
Barco Tekstil NI [saT] ®_ 6162 Qingdso Radix International Co Ltd |ABW| CN  6T114
Dalian Meisiya Garment | S&T| N 6um4 Quanzhou Lime Garment Co.td. N 6P118
Faria Da Costa Peugas e Confeccoes |ABW| PT  6R62 Rikkoteke Teketi " 6V57
Fermir T 66T RL Italy wa 6U74
Indraft N 6560 Sciscco Clothing MA  6U90
Interlinge / Mosaic 1SQ|  [4 MA_ 6562 Shandong Nanshan Zhishang Technology
Somani |SQ| | L|ABW| PT  6R58 Co. Ltd IN] | ABW[ on - 6R1T2
Vandoma |sQ| PT  6S57 Shandong Renoir Apparel Co Ltd | S&T| CN 6Vl
WAT | S&T| PT 6563 Shanghai H&S Textile Materials CN 6V96
Sir Hazir Giyim Tekstil Sanayi Ve Ticaret TR 6V64
Two-One Clothing MA  6V87
VHVenlo's Apparel Manufacturer Limited |saT| W 6V104
ong Kong
Zhejiang Huatong Cashmere Products CN  6R108

gﬁ | N | New exhibitors | D | Deadstock | $Q | Small quantities | S&T | Sport&Tech L Lingerie & Swimwear | ABW | a better way
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TEES & CO
Anjos & Lourenco PT  6R82
Beta Konfeksiyon Textile TR 6T87
Calvi [sQ| PT 6581
Carmafil |ABW| PT  6T77
China Eco Fiber HK  6N112
Confetil SA. IN| |SQ]| PT 6781
GYT Tekstil [sQ| R 65104
liteks Tekstil Ticaret Ve Sanayi A.S. IN| |sQ| TR 65103
Irméos Rodrigues |ABW| pT  6T64
Jiaxing Jiaai Garment Co., Ltd CN  6N113
Lima & Companhia | S&T| PT  6S78
Maille City MA  6ST1
Modalt Textile TR 6588
Ningbo Wollamtex Apparel | S&T| CN  6N114
Ral Tekstil A.S | S&T| L| TR 6589
Seyfeli Dis Ticaret |S&T| |ABW| TR  6S67
Siena |S&T| |ABW| PT  6R68
Tsonkiri Peru L] PE 6582
UPPER JEANSWEAR
Artmil |ABW| PK  6P104
Asada Group IN| N 6KNM2
Asterias International | SQ| S&T| TN 6K108
CRJ. ™ 6J107
ETC Group Fashion |ABW| TN 6J103
Exceltex sarl [N| MA 6104
Firatteks TR 6K107
King Plus N  6K104
SARP Jeans |ABW| TR 6L105
Texko TN 6K103
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IN THE ‘A BETTER WAY’
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SMART MATERIALS SMART SERVICES
Adapta | D] | ABW| FR  6HUB28 Ecocert |S&T|L| FR  6HUB37
Authentic Material - Manufacture de R 6HUB35 Global Organic Textile Standard DE  6HUB39
matériaux naturels
Bioworks »  6HUBT0 Haelixa |S&T| L| CH  6HUB44
Charle Berlin |S&T| L| DE  6HUB14 Spoor Dk  6HUB38
Coleo® |ABW| ES  6HUBT2
Cotonea | L|ABW| DE  6HUB27 SMART TECH
Earth Protex [L|ABW| US  6HUB9
Ecosimple Sustainable Fabrics BR  6HUB16 Arianee FR__ 6HUBG1
Eredi Mezzabotta Maria |ABW| IT  6HUB23 Crystalchain FR_ 6HUBS0
Ettitude Cleanbamboo |S&T| |ABW| US  6HUB7 &-SCM Solutions | S&T| L] FR_ 6HUB54
Frumat T 6HUBS Ettos IN]| GB  6HUB64
-ﬁ;e:gi::,/:isPer(@ - Fabrics From Banana |S&T| L| ABW| FR 6HUB3 Fairl)f N\ade@- — |S&T|L| FR  6HUB41
Fashion For Biodiversity |S&T| L| DE  6HUB52

Induo [sQ] |ABW| FR__6HUB1 Heuritech |S&T| R 6HUBS53
Intimiti Australia IN| | S&T| AU 6HUB5 LETH. Institut Frangais Textile
iTechStyle Green Circle | S&T| PT 5C25 Habillement |S&TI L R GHUBSS
Knopf Budke |S&T| L| DE  GHUB1 Imki Ll FR_ 6HUB25
L'Atelier des Matiéres IN| D| [L] FR  6HUB33 La Belle Empreinte FR__ 6HUB48
Materra |S&T| L| 6B 6HUB29 NAO | S&T| CN  6HUBS58
MPD Holdings x natuura™ |ABW| Us 6HUB26 Papertale SE_ 6HUBS51
Mycel IN| KR 6HUB4 Peftrust® |S&T| L| FR  6HUB43
Natural Cotton Color BR  6HUBI5 Pivot88 | S&T|L| A 6HUBS7
Nettle Circle IN| CH  6HUB2 Pointcarré | S&T| FR_ 6HUB63
Nona Source | D| FR  6HUB32 Recovo Lab |D| |s&T| Es  6HUB42
Noosa Fiber |S&T|L|ABW| BE  6HUB19 Retexcycle NI Es  6HUBSS5
Nova Kaeru BR  6HUBI8 Retraced |S&T| L| DE  6HUB45
Oleatex [N| TR 6HUBI3 Stratasys DE  6HUB40
Polygiene For Mindful Living |S&T| L| SE 6HUB24 Style3D |S&T| L| CN_ 6HUB36
Positive Materials |S&T| |ABW| PT  6HUB22 Textil'la FR__ 6HUB62
Pyratex® |S&T| L|ABW| ES  GHUB31 Trace for Good Ll FR_ 6HUBS6
Recyc Leather |ABW| HK  6HUBT Trustrace SE_ 6HUB47
Retraze [SQ|S&T|L|ABW| CN  6HUB20 Unspun IN] |S&T| uUs  6HUB46
Spiber |S&T| L| J»  6HUB21 wC FR_ 6HUB40
Weturn |ABW| FR  6HUB34 Waro FR__ 6HUB49
Withal IN| |ABW| J  6HUB6 Wonder Raw PT_ 6HUB60
Woodoo IN| R 6HUB30
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